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MISCELLANEOUS FEES* 
 

2022/2023 

Mandatory Fees 

Application Fee .......................................................................................................... $40.00 

Registration Fee/sem .................................................................................................. $17.89 

Technology Fee (per course to a maximum of $32.20/sem) ........................................ $6.44 

Development Fee (1-2 courses - $11.46; 3 or more courses – $22.92) maximum of $22.92 

Enhanced Service Fee (per semester or registration period) ...................................... $45.93 

 

Student Association Fees: 

Student Union Membership Fee ............................................. $12.12/month (no maximum) 

Canadian Federation of Student Union (CFS) Fee ................... $2.48/month (no maximum) 

Day Care Subsidy .................................................................................................. $2.50/sem  

Student Building Endowment Fund ...................................................................... $6.60/sem  

Student Newspaper Fee ......................................................................................... $4.04/sem 

Recreation Fee ....................................................................................................... $2.50/sem 

Medical/Dental Fee (Full-time status applied to Fall semester) ...................... $260.00/year 

U-Pass Fee – Prince George ................................................................................ $14.38/mth  

U-Pass Fee _ Quesnel ............................................................................................ $8.75/mth  
Senior Citizens (over age 65) are exempt from tuition if conditions are met.  All other fees must be paid.  See CNC 

Policy – Tuition Waiver for Seniors AD-F-2.13 

 

Other Fees 

Prior Learning Assessment and Recognition…………………………. tuition fee of course 

I.D. Card Reprint ........................................................................................................ $15.00 

Exam Re-write Fee (per re-write) ............................................................... $50.00(plus tax) 

External Testing Fee – 3 hours .................................................................... $50.00(plus tax) 

- Each additional hour ............................................  $10.00(plus tax) 

Placement Tests: 

SRA (Student Readiness Assessment) ........................................................ $20.00(plus tax) 

 

Transcript-in person .......................................................................... $15.00/copy (plus tax) 

Transcript-online through CNC Connect .......................................... $10.00/copy (plus tax) 

Faxing documents ......................................................................................... $10.00/request 

Courier Fee .................................................................................................... At cost/request 

Transfer Credit Assessment Fee ........................ Canadian (outside of BC) $30.00(plus tax) 

 ............................................................................................  International $150.00(plus tax) 

Records Search Fee for requests from lawyers/legal firms ......................  $100.00(plus tax)  

Criminal Record Check and Administration Fee ....................................................... $48.00 

Enrolment Verification on letterhead ................................................................ $10.00/copy 

Credential Replacement Fee .............................................................................. $25.00/copy 

NSF Cheque Fee ......................................................................................................... $25.00 

 

 

*NOTE:  These fees effective August 1, 2022. 
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Edits 

 

 

June 28, 2022 – Adjustment to Foundation Trades student fees 

 

June 28, 2022 – Confirmed cost of CESS 151 

 

Feb 15, 2023 – Adjustment to SONO Term 2, 3 and Term 6; adjustment to ECCL diploma Term 

2; adjustment to MOAA Cert; adjustment to Dental Assisting Term 2 and 3 
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ACADEMIC UPGRADING (ACDU) 
 
Semester 1 – September 6, 2022 to December 16, 2022 
Semester 2 – January 9, 2023 to April 28, 2023 
 

Fundamental Level: 

(Approximately equivalent to basic Grade 10) 

 

Intermediate Level: 

(Approximately equivalent to Grade 10) 

 

Advanced Level: 

(Approximately equivalent to Grade 11)  

 

Provincial Level: 

(Approximately equivalent to Grade 12) 

 

Based on 2 Upgrading courses/semester 

Tuition .......................................................................................................................... $0.00 

Technology Fee ............................................................................................................ 12.88  

Registration Fee ............................................................................................................ 17.89 

Development Fee .......................................................................................................... 11.46 

Enhanced Service Fee .................................................................................................. 45.93 

Student Union Membership ........................................................................................  48.48  

Can Fed of Students ....................................................................................................... 9.92  

Building Fund ................................................................................................................. 6.60  

Daycare Subsidy ............................................................................................................. 2.50  

Student Newspaper Fee .................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ................................................................................................................ 2.50 

U-Pass ........................................................................................................................... 57.52 

TOTAL…………………………………………………………………………….$219.72 
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APPLIED BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY 
 

Semester 1 - August 22, 2022 to December 16, 2022 
Tuition (see below) ................................................................................................  $2233.67 

Registration................................................................................................................... 17.89 

Technology Fee ...........................................................................................................  32.20 

Development Fee .......................................................................................................... 22.92 

Enhanced Service Fee ................................................................................................... 45.93 

Materials Fee ....................................................................................................... 71.09 
Student Union Membership ..........................................................................................60.60  

Can Fed of Students ...................................................................................................... 12.40 

Building Fund ................................................................................................................. 6.60 

Student Newspaper Fee .................................................................................................. 4.04 

Day Care Subsidy ........................................................................................................... 2.50 

Recreation Fee ................................................................................................................ 2.50 

Medical/Dental Fee .................................................................................................... 260.00 

U-Pass ........................................................................................................................... 70.98 

TOTAL .................................................................................................................. $2844.13 

Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown 

ABTA 100 ....................................................................................................................... $556.16 

ABTA 105 ......................................................................................................................... 360.53 

ABTA 110 ......................................................................................................................... 222.47 

ABTA 115 ......................................................................................................................... 276.96 

ABTA 120 ......................................................................................................................... 545.03 

ABTA 125 ......................................................................................................................... 272.52 

TOTAL ........................................................................................................................ $2233.67 

 

Semester 2 - January 9, 2023 to May 12, 2023 
Tuition (see below) ................................................................................................. $1694.11 

Technology Fee ............................................................................................................ 32.20 

Registration................................................................................................................... 17.89 

Development Fee .......................................................................................................... 22.92 

Enhanced Service Fee ................................................................................................... 45.93 

Materials Fee ..................................................................................................... 70.98 

Student Union Membership  ......................................................................................... 60.60 

Can Fed of Students ...................................................................................................... 12.40 

Building Fund ................................................................................................................. 6.60 

Day Care Subsidy ........................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee .................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ................................................................................................................ 2.50 

U-Pass ........................................................................................................................... 71.90 

TOTAL .................................................................................................................. $2044.57 

Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown 
ABTA 150 ....................................................................................................................... $111.30 

ABTA 155 ......................................................................................................................... 329.24 

ABTA 160 ......................................................................................................................... 109.00 

ABTA 165 ......................................................................................................................... 327.02 

ABTA 170 ......................................................................................................................... 218.01 

ABTA 175 ......................................................................................................................... 272.52 

ABTA 180P (no materials fee) ......................................................................................... 327.02 

TOTAL ........................................................................................................................ $1694.11 
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APPLIED SCIENCE Pathway 1 

(Engineering) 
1 Year Certificate 

 

Semester 1 – September 6, 2022 to December 16, 2022 
Tuition (see below) ................................................................................................  $2441.88 

Registration................................................................................................................... 17.89 

Technology Fee ............................................................................................................ 32.20 

Development Fee .......................................................................................................... 22.92 

Enhanced Service Fee ................................................................................................... 45.93 

Student Union Membership ..........................................................................................48.48  

Can Fed of Students ........................................................................................................ 9.92 

Building Fund ................................................................................................................. 6.60 

Day Care Subsidy ........................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee .................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ................................................................................................................ 2.50 

Medical/Dental Fee .................................................................................................... 260.00 

U-Pass ........................................................................................................................... 57.52 

TOTAL .................................................................................................................. $2952.38 

Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown 

APSC 101........................................................................................................................ $438.72 

PHYS 101 ......................................................................................................................... 438.72 

CHEM 111 ........................................................................................................................ 438.71 

CSC 109 ............................................................................................................................ 438.71 

ENGL 103 ......................................................................................................................... 294.44 

MATH 101  ....................................................................................................................... 392.58 

TOTAL ........................................................................................................................ $2441.88 

 

Semester 2 - January 9, 2023 to April 28, 2023 
Tuition (see below) ................................................................................................. $2592.04 

Technology Fee ............................................................................................................ 32.20 

Registration................................................................................................................... 17.89 

Development Fee .......................................................................................................... 22.92 

Enhanced Service Fee ................................................................................................... 45.93 

Student Union Membership  ......................................................................................... 48.48 

Can Fed of Student ......................................................................................................... 9.92 

Building Fund ................................................................................................................. 6.60 

Day Care Subsidy ........................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee .................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ................................................................................................................ 2.50 

U-Pass ........................................................................................................................... 57.52 

TOTAL .................................................................................................................. $2842.54 

Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown 
APSC 102........................................................................................................................ $438.72 

CHEM 112………………………………………………………………………………..438.71 

MATH 102 ........................................................................................................................ 392.58 

MATH 204 ........................................................................................................................ 294.44 

PHYS 102 ......................................................................................................................... 438.71 

PHYS 204 ......................................................................................................................... 294.44 

ENGL 229………………………………………………………………………………..294.44 

TOTAL ........................................................................................................................ $2592.04 
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APPLIED SCIENCE Pathway 2 

(Engineering) 
1 Year Certificate 

 

Semester 1 – September 6, 2022 to December 16, 2022 
Tuition (see below) ................................................................................................  $2441.89 

Registration................................................................................................................... 17.89 

Technology Fee ............................................................................................................ 32.20 

Development Fee .......................................................................................................... 22.92 

Enhanced Service Fee ................................................................................................... 45.93 

Student Union Membership ..........................................................................................48.48  

Can Fed of Students ........................................................................................................ 9.92 

Building Fund ................................................................................................................. 6.60 

Day Care Subsidy ........................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee .................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ................................................................................................................ 2.50 

 Medical/Dental Fee .................................................................................................... 260.00 

U-Pass ........................................................................................................................... 57.52 

TOTAL .................................................................................................................. $2952.40 

Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown 

APSC 101........................................................................................................................ $438.72 

PHYS 101 ......................................................................................................................... 438.72 

CSC 109 ............................................................................................................................ 438.71 

CHEM 150………………………………………………………………………………..438.72 

ENGL 103 ......................................................................................................................... 294.44 

MATH 101  ....................................................................................................................... 392.58 

TOTAL ........................................................................................................................ $2441.89 

 

Semester 2 - January 9, 2023 to April 28, 2023 
Tuition (see below) ................................................................................................. $2153.33 

Technology Fee ...........................................................................................................  32.20 

Registration................................................................................................................... 17.89 

Development Fee .......................................................................................................... 22.92 

Enhanced Service Fee ................................................................................................... 45.93 

Student Union Membership  ......................................................................................... 48.48 

Can Fed of Student ......................................................................................................... 9.92 

Building Fund ................................................................................................................. 6.60 

Day Care Subsidy ........................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee .................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ................................................................................................................ 2.50 

U-Pass ........................................................................................................................... 57.52 

TOTAL .................................................................................................................. $2403.83 

Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown 
APSC 102........................................................................................................................ $438.72 

MATH 102 ........................................................................................................................ 392.58 

MATH 204 ........................................................................................................................ 294.44 

PHYS 102 ......................................................................................................................... 438.71 

PHYS 204 ......................................................................................................................... 294.44 

ENGL 229………………………………………………………………………………...294.44 

TOTAL ........................................................................................................................ $2153.33 
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APPRENTICESHIP TRADE TRAINING 
 
 

Auto Collision and Refinishing 

AUCL 100 7 $720.04 $218.97 

AUCL 200 7 $617.10 $218.97 

Automotive Service Technician 

Course Name Level Weeks Tuition Material Fee 

AUGT 150 18 $271.54 $119.05 

AUTO 100 7 $720.04 $197.88 

AUTO 200 7 $720.04 $197.88 

AUTO 300 7 $720.04 $197.88 

AUTO 400 7 $720.04 $197.88 

AUTO 450 9 $617.18 $197.88 

Carpenter 

CARP 100 7 $720.04 $158.98 

CARP 200 7 $720.04 $158.98 

CARP 350 7 $720.04 $158.98 

CARP 400 7 $720.04 $158.98 

CARP 450 7 $720.04 $158.98 

Professional Cook 

CULA 250 14 $1282.76 $357.42 

Electrician 

ELEC 100 10 $1028.63 $263.27 

ELEC 200 10 $1028.63 $263.27 

ELEC 300 10 $1028.63 $263.27 

ELEC 350 10 $1028.63 $263.27 

ELEC 400 10 $1028.63 $263.27 

ELEC 450 10 $1028.63 $263.27 

Heavy Mechanical 

HDET 450 4 $411.40 $74.00 

TTM 450 4 $411.40 $74.00 

HMT 150 10 $1028.63 $74.00 

HMT 250 8 $822.90 $74.00 

HMT 350 6 $617.10 $74.00 

Metal Fabricator 

MFAB 100 7 $720.04 $60.29 

MFAB 200 7 $514.31 $60.29 

MFAB 300 6 $617.18 $60.29 

Industrial Mechanic 

MILL 200 7 $720.04 $185.05 

MILL 300 7 $720.04 $185.05 

MILL 400 7 $720.04 $185.05 

Motor Vehicle Body Repair/Collision Repair 

MVRE 350 6 $727.74 $218.97 
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Pipefitter 

Course Name Level Weeks Tuition Material Fee 

PIPE 450 8 $883.56 $139.48 

Plumber 

PLMG 200 8 $617.16 $105.81 

PLMG 450 8 $822.90 $105.81 

Welder 

WELD 100 8 $822.89 $191.58 

WELD 200 8 $822.89 $191.58 

WELD 250 16 $1645.61 $641.18 

WELD 300 10 $1028.63 $191.58 

WELD 350 8 $822.88 $802.05 
 

    
*The tuition rate is set by week – the above are total amounts based on current lengths.  Subject to change if lengths are modified.   
 

Technology Fee  ........................................................................................ $32.20 per intake 

Development Fee ....................................................................................... $22.92 per intake 

Enhanced Service Fee ................................................................................ $45.93 per intake 

Materials Fee  .................................................................................... (as above by program) 

Registration................................................................................................ $17.89 per intake 
 

Examples of Student Fees: 
Student Fees over 2 months 

Student Union Membership – $12.12 /mth ............ $24.24 

Can Fed of Student – $2.48 /mth  ............................ $4.96 

Building Fund /intake .............................................. $6.60 
 Day Care Subsidy /intake ........................................ $2.50 

 Student Newspaper Fee /intake ............................... $4.04 

 Recreation Fee /intake ............................................. $2.50 
 U-Pass – $14.38 /mth ............................................ $28.76 

 

Student Fees over 3 months 

Student Union Membership – $12.12/mth ...........  $36.36 

Can Fed of Student – $2.48/mth ............................. $7.44 

Building Fund /intake ............................................. $6.60 
 Day Care Subsidy /intake ........................................ $2.50 

 Student Newspaper Fee /intake ............................... $4.04 

 Recreation Fee /intake............................................. $2.50 
 U-Pass – $14.38 /mth ............................................ $43.14
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AUTOMOTIVE Collision Repair Technician (Motor Vehicle Body Repairer) 
AUCL 115 

- Foundation Level Harmonized- 
(34 weeks) 

 
Intake:  2022 Fall  September 6, 2022 to May 12, 2023 
   

Tuition ........................................................................................................ $4368.43 

Materials Fee .................................................................................................. 413.46 

Technology Fee ................................................................................................ 64.40 

Registration ...................................................................................................... 17.89 

Development Fee .............................................................................................. 45.85 

Enhanced Service Fee ...................................................................................... 91.86 

Student Union Membership ........................................................................... 109.08 

Can Fed of Student ........................................................................................... 22.32 

Building Fund ..................................................................................................... 6.60 
Day Care Subsidy ........................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee .................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ................................................................................................................ 2.50 

 Medical/Dental Fee ........................................................................................ 260.00 

 U-Pass ............................................................................................................. 129.42 

Tool Deposit (refundable) ............................................................................. 200.00 

TOTAL ...................................................................................................... $5738.35 
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AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE TECHNICIAN 
(AUTO 115) 

- Foundation Level Harmonized- 
(30 weeks) 

 
Intake:  2022 Fall  September 6, 2022 to April 14, 2023 
   

Tuition .........................................................................................................$2748.70 

Materials Fee ...................................................................................................395.66 

Technology Fee .................................................................................................64.40 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

Development Fee ..............................................................................................45.85 

Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................91.86 

Student Union Membership ..............................................................................96.96 

Can Fed of Students ..........................................................................................19.84 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 
Day Care Subsidy .......................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

 Medical/Dental Fee .........................................................................................260.00 

 U-Pass .............................................................................................................115.04 

Tool Deposit (refundable) .............................................................................200.00 

TOTAL.......................................................................................................$4071.84 
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BOOKKEEPING CERTIFICATE 

 
 
Fall - September 6, 2022 to December 16, 2022  
Spring - January 9, 2023 to June 30, 2023  
Intersession – May 8, 2023 to June 30, 2023 
 

Fees are charged by course based on lecture plus lab contact hours.   

 

Student Fees are charged each semester: 

 

Tuition (example per course) ....................................................................... $428.98 

Technology Fee ........................................................................................ max 32.20 

Registration ...................................................................................................... 17.89 

Development Fee  ..................................................................................... max 22.92 

Enhanced Service Fee ...................................................................................... 45.93 

Student Union Membership ..................................................................... max 72.72 

Can Fed of Student ................................................................................... max 14.88 

Building Fund ..................................................................................................... 6.60 

Day Care Subsidy ............................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ...................................................................................... 4.04 

Recreation Fee .................................................................................................... 2.50 

Medical/Dental Fee/year (Full time status – applied to Fall semester) ............... 260.00 

U-Pass ....................................................................................................... max 86.28 

 
 

 
Tuition per course 

BOOK 101 ...................... 428.98 

BOOK 103 ...................... 428.98 

BOOK 105 ...................... 428.98 

BOOK 108 ...................... 428.98 

BOOK 113 ...................... 388.46 

BOOK 114 ...................... 388.46 

BOOK 115 ...................... 470.53 

CESS 151 ........................ 627.71 
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BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

(Courses used in Certificate, Diploma and Accounting Finance Diploma) 

 
 
Fall - September 6, 2022 to December 16, 2022 (15 weeks) 
Spring - January 9, 2023 to April 28, 2023 (15 weeks) 
Intersession – May 8, 2023 to July 28, 2023 (12 weeks) 
 

Fees are charged by course based on lecture plus lab contact hours.   

 

Student Fees are charged each semester: 

 

Tuition (standard lecture =45 hrs/wk) (per course) ...................................... $294.44 

Lab (standard lab = 45 hrs/wk) (per lab) ........................................................ 144.27 

Technology Fee – $6.44 /course .....................................................................  32.20 

Registration ...................................................................................................... 17.89 

Development Fee .......................... 1-2 courses - $11.46; 3 and up (max/sem) 22.92 

Enhanced Service Fee ...................................................................................... 45.93 

Student Union Membership ............................................................................. 48.48 

Can Fed of Student ............................................................................................. 9.92 

Building Fund ..................................................................................................... 6.60 

Student Newspaper Fee ...................................................................................... 4.04 

Recreation Fee .................................................................................................... 2.50 

Day Care Subsidy ............................................................................................... 2.50 

Medical/Dental Fee /year (Full time status – applied to Fall semester) .............. 260.00 

U-Pass ............................................................................................................... 57.52 

 

CNC Calendar will display if the course has a lab portion.  Courses with more hours than the 

example below will be a different rate. 

 

Example:    CIS 165 (3, 3) 

 

 Lecture Fee: 15 wks - 3 hrs/wk .................................................................... $294.44 

Lab Fee:15 wks - 3 hrs/wk ........................................................................... $144.27 

Total Course Fee CIS 165 $438.71 
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CARPENTER 
(CARP 115) 

- Foundation Level Harmonized – 
(24 weeks) 

 
 
Intake:  2022 Fall  August 8, 2022 to February 3, 2023 
   

Tuition ........................................................................................................ $2197.92 

Materials Fee .................................................................................................. 263.77 

Technology Fee ................................................................................................ 64.40 

Registration ...................................................................................................... 17.89 

Development Fee .............................................................................................. 45.93 

Enhanced Service Fee ...................................................................................... 91.86 

Student Union Membership ............................................................................. 84.84 

Can Fed of Student ........................................................................................... 17.36 

Building Fund ..................................................................................................... 6.60 

Day Care Subsidy ............................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ...................................................................................... 4.04 

Recreation Fee .................................................................................................... 2.50 

Medical/Dental Fee ........................................................................................ 260.00 

U-Pass ............................................................................................................. 100.66 

Tool Deposit (refundable) ............................................................................. 200.00 

TOTAL ...................................................................................................... $3360.18 

 

 

 

Intake:  2023 Spring February 6, 2023 to July 21, 2023 
 

Tuition ........................................................................................................ $2197.92 

Materials Fee .................................................................................................. 263.77 

Technology Fee ................................................................................................ 64.40 

Registration ...................................................................................................... 17.89 

Development Fee .............................................................................................. 45.84 

Enhanced Service Fee ...................................................................................... 91.86 

Student Union Membership ............................................................................. 72.72 

Can Fed of Student ........................................................................................... 14.88 

Building Fund ..................................................................................................... 6.60 

Day Care Subsidy ............................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ...................................................................................... 4.04 

Recreation Fee .................................................................................................... 2.50 

U-Pass ............................................................................................................... 86.28 

Tool Deposit (refundable) ............................................................................. 200.00 

TOTAL ...................................................................................................... $3071.20 
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CIVIL ENGINEERING (Year 1) 
Semester 1 – September 6, 2022 to December 16, 2022 

Tuition .......................................................................................................  $2871.55 

Technology Fee ...............................................................................................  32.20 

Registration ...................................................................................................... 17.89 

Development Fee .............................................................................................  22.92 

Enhanced Service Fee ...................................................................................... 45.93 

Student Union Membership ............................................................................. 48.48 

Can Fed of Student ............................................................................................. 9.92 

Building Fund ..................................................................................................... 6.60 
Day Care Subsidy ........................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee .................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ................................................................................................................ 2.50 

Medical/Dental Fee ........................................................................................ 260.00 

U-Pass ............................................................................................................... 57.52 

TOTAL ...................................................................................................... $3382.05 

Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown 
CIVE 100 ........................................................................................................................ $271.28 

CIVE 110 .......................................................................................................................... 406.91 

CIVE 120 .......................................................................................................................... 271.28 

CIVE 130 .......................................................................................................................... 406.91 

CIVE 140 .......................................................................................................................... 406.91 

CIVE 150…………………………………………………………………………………406.91 

ENGL 113………………………………………………………………………………..294.44 

MATH 180……………………………………………………………………………….406.91 

TOTAL ........................................................................................................................ $2871.55 

Semester 2 – January 9, 2023 to April 28, 2023 
Tuition ........................................................................................................ $2577.11 

Technology Fee ...............................................................................................  32.20 

Registration ...................................................................................................... 17.89 

Development Fee .............................................................................................  22.92 

Enhanced Service Fee ...................................................................................... 45.93 

Student Union Membership ............................................................................  48.48 

Can Fed of Student ............................................................................................. 9.92 

Building Fund ..................................................................................................... 6.60 

Day Care Subsidy ............................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ...................................................................................... 4.04 

Recreation Fee .................................................................................................... 2.50 

U-Pass ............................................................................................................... 57.52 

TOTAL ...................................................................................................... $2827.61 

Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown 
CIVE 105 ........................................................................................................................ $271.28 

CIVE 115 .......................................................................................................................... 406.91 

CIVE 125 .......................................................................................................................... 271.28 

CIVE 135…………………………………………………………………………………406.91 

CIVE 145 .......................................................................................................................... 406.91 

CIVE 155 .......................................................................................................................... 406.91 

MATH 185 ........................................................................................................................ 406.91 

TOTAL ........................................................................................................................ $2577.11 
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CIVIL ENGINEERING (Year 2) 
Semester 1 – September 6, 2022 to December 16, 2022 

Tuition .......................................................................................................  $2871.56 

Technology Fee ...............................................................................................  32.20 

Registration ...................................................................................................... 17.89 

Development Fee .............................................................................................  22.92 

Enhanced Service Fee ...................................................................................... 45.93 

Student Union Membership ............................................................................. 48.48 

Can Fed of Student ............................................................................................. 9.92 

Building Fund ..................................................................................................... 6.60 
Day Care Subsidy ........................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee .................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ................................................................................................................ 2.50 

Medical/Dental Fee ........................................................................................ 260.00 

U-Pass ............................................................................................................... 57.52 

TOTAL ...................................................................................................... $3382.06 

Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown 
CIVE 200 .......................................................................................................................... 406.91 

CIVE 210 .......................................................................................................................... 406.91 

CIVE 220 .......................................................................................................................... 271.28 

CIVE 240 .......................................................................................................................... 406.91 

CIVE 250 .......................................................................................................................... 406.91 

CIVE 260…………………………………………………………………………………271.28 

CIVE 270…………………………………………………………………………………406.92 

ENGL 229………………………………………………………………………………..294.44 

TOTAL ........................................................................................................................ $2871.56 

 

Semester 2 – January 9, 2023 to April 28, 2023 
Tuition ........................................................................................................ $2600.27 

Technology Fee ...............................................................................................  32.20 

Registration ...................................................................................................... 17.89 

Development Fee .............................................................................................  22.92 

Enhanced Service Fee ...................................................................................... 45.93 

Student Union Membership ............................................................................  48.48 

Can Fed of Student ............................................................................................. 9.92 

Building Fund ..................................................................................................... 6.60 

Day Care Subsidy ............................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ...................................................................................... 4.04 

Recreation Fee .................................................................................................... 2.50 

U-Pass ............................................................................................................... 57.52 

TOTAL ...................................................................................................... $2850.80 

Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown 
CIVE 215 .......................................................................................................................... 406.91 

CIVE 235 .......................................................................................................................... 406.91 

CIVE 245 .......................................................................................................................... 271.28 

CIVE 255…………………………………………………………………………………406.91 

CIVE 275 .......................................................................................................................... 406.91 

CIVE 295 .......................................................................................................................... 406.91 

ENLG 252 ......................................................................................................................... 294.44 

TOTAL ........................................................................................................................ $2600.27 
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COMMUNITY AND SCHOOL SUPPORT – CASS 

Online 
 
 
Semester 1 – September 6, 2022 to December 16, 2022 
Semester 2 – January 9, 2023 to April 28, 2023 

 

CASS 105, 110, 120, 130, 140, 145, 150, 160, 180, 189, 190, 195 .............. $314.33/course 

 

Student fees are charged each semester 

Technology Fee – $6.44 /course .................................................................................... 6.44 

Registration .................................................................................................................. 17.89 

Development Fee ....................................... 1-2 courses - $11.46; 3 and up maximum 22.92 

Enhanced Service Fee .................................................................................................. 45.93 

 

 

 

 

Note:  In addition to course fees, Students will be required to purchase learning materials to 

accompany courses.
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COMPUTER / NETWORK ELECTRONICS TECHNICIAN 

(CNET) 
  

Semester 1 – September 6, 2022 to December 16, 2022 
Tuition ...................................................................................................................  $1781.99 

Materials Fee (Fall only) .................................................................................223.98 
Technology Fee ...........................................................................................................  32.20  

Registration .................................................................................................................. 17.89 

Development Fee ........................................................................................................  22.92 

Enhanced Service Fee ....................................................................................... 45.93 
Student Union Membership ........................................................................................  48.48 

Can Fed of Student ........................................................................................................ 9.92 

Building Fund ................................................................................................................ 6.60 

Day Care Subsidy .......................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

Medical/Dental Fee .................................................................................................... 260.00 

U-Pass .......................................................................................................................... 57.52 

TOTAL ................................................................................................................. $2516.47 

Semester 1Tuition Breakdown 
CNET 201 ....................................................................................................................... $314.74 

CNET 202 ......................................................................................................................... 314.74 

CNET 205 ......................................................................................................................... 314.74 

CNET 269 ......................................................................................................................... 497.20 

CNET 276 ......................................................................................................................... 340.57 

TOTAL ........................................................................................................................ $1781.99 

 

 
Semester 2 – January 9, 2023 to May 5, 2023 

Tuition ...................................................................................................................  $1663.78 

Technology Fee ...........................................................................................................  32.20  

Registration .................................................................................................................. 17.89 

Development Fee ........................................................................................................  22.92 

Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................45.93 
Student Union Membership ......................................................................................... 60.60 

Can Fed of Student ...................................................................................................... 12.40 

Building Fund ................................................................................................................ 6.60 

Day Care Subsidy .......................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

U-Pass  ......................................................................................................................... 71.90 

TOTAL ................................................................................................................. $1943.26 

Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown 
CNET 267 ....................................................................................................................... $333.70 

CNET 270 ......................................................................................................................... 314.74 

CNET 277 ......................................................................................................................... 385.86 

CNET 278 ......................................................................................................................... 314.74 

CNET 282  ........................................................................................................................ 314.74 

TOTAL ........................................................................................................................ $1663.78 
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DENTAL ASSISTING 
 

Semester 1 – September 6, 2022 to December 16, 2022 
Tuition ........................................................................................................ $2205.13 

Technology Fee .................................................................................................32.20 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

Development Fee ............................................................................................. 22.92 

Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................45.93 

Clinic Supply Fee ............................................................................................229.72 

Lab Kit Deposit (refundable) ....................................................................... 170.00 

Student Union Membership ..............................................................................48.48 

Can Fed of Student..............................................................................................9.92 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 
Day Care Subsidy .......................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

Medical/Dental Fee .........................................................................................260.00 

U-Pass ...............................................................................................................57.52 

TOTAL.......................................................................................................$3115.35 

Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown 
DENT 150 ....................................................................................................................... $392.58 

DENT 151 ......................................................................................................................... 490.73 

DENT 153 ......................................................................................................................... 490.73 

DENT 157 ......................................................................................................................... 538.62 

MGT 154 .......................................................................................................................... 292.47 

TOTAL ........................................................................................................................ $2205.13 

 

Semester 2 – January 9, 2023 to April 28, 2023 
Tuition .........................................................................................................$2421.64 

Technology Fee ................................................................................................ 32.20 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

Development Fee ............................................................................................. 22.92 

Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................45.93 

Student Union Membership ............................................................................. 48.48 

Can Fed of Student..............................................................................................9.92 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 

Day Care Subsidy ...............................................................................................2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee.......................................................................................4.04 

Recreation Fee ....................................................................................................2.50 

U-Pass ...............................................................................................................57.52 

TOTAL.......................................................................................................$2672.14 

Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown 
DENT 160 ....................................................................................................................... $274.81 

DENT 161 ......................................................................................................................... 366.41 

DENT 163 ......................................................................................................................... 366.41 

DENT 166 ......................................................................................................................... 212.65 

DENT 167 ......................................................................................................................... 541.82 

DENT 169 ......................................................................................................................... 274.81 

DENT 190* off campus ...................................................................................... 384.73 
TOTAL ........................................................................................................................ $2421.64 
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DENTAL ASSISTING 
 
 

Intersession – May 1, 2023 to June 16, 2023 
Tuition  ..........................................................................................................$920.27 

Technology Fee ................................................................................................ 25.76 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

Development Fee ..............................................................................................22.92 

Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................45.93 

Student Union Membership ..............................................................................24.24 

Can Fed of Student..............................................................................................4.96 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 

Day Care Subsidy ...............................................................................................2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee.......................................................................................4.04 

Recreation Fee ....................................................................................................2.50 

U-Pass ...............................................................................................................28.76 

TOTAL.......................................................................................................$1106.37 
 
Intersession Tuition Breakdown 
DENT 173 ......................................................................................................... $294.44 

DENT 176 ............................................................................................................. 32.72  

DENT 177 ........................................................................................................... 208.38 

DENT 191* off campus ...................................................................................... 384.73 

TOTAL ............................................................................................................. $920.27 
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DENTAL HYGIENE (Year 1) 
Semester 1 – September 6 – December 16, 2022 

Tuition ........................................................................................................ $5708.51 

Technology Fee ................................................................................................ 32.20 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

Development Fee ............................................................................................. 22.92 

Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................45.93 

Clinic Supply Fee ............................................................................................138.00 

Student Union Membership ............................................................................. 48.48 

Can Fed of Student............................................................................................. 9.92 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 
Day Care Subsidy .......................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

Medical/Dental Fee .........................................................................................260.00 

U-Pass ...............................................................................................................57.52 

Dental Lab Kit (Refundable) ..........................................................................170.00 

TOTAL.......................................................................................................$6527.01 
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown 
DHYG 200 ...................................................................................................................  $2210.18 

DHYG 205 ........................................................................................................................ 588.50 

DHYG 210 ........................................................................................................................ 392.34 

BIO 230 ............................................................................................................................ 588.50 

DHYG 215 ........................................................................................................................ 588.50 

DHYG 225 ........................................................................................................................ 784.68 

DHYG 226 ........................................................................................................................ 555.81 

TOTAL ......................................................................................................................... $5708.51 

Semester 2 – January 9, 2023 – May 12, 2023 
Tuition ........................................................................................................ $6171.84 

Technology Fee ................................................................................................ 32.20 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

Development Fee ............................................................................................. 22.92 

Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................45.93 

Clinic Supply Fee ............................................................................................138.00 

Student Union Membership ..............................................................................60.60 

Can Fed of Student........................................................................................... 12.40 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 

Day Care Subsidy ...............................................................................................2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee.......................................................................................4.04 

Recreation Fee ....................................................................................................2.50 

U-Pass ...............................................................................................................71.90 

TOTAL.......................................................................................................$6589.32 
Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown 
DHYG 220 ........................................................................................................................ 294.20 

DHYG 260 .................................................................................................................... $2536.62 

DHYG 265 ........................................................................................................................ 666.84 

DHYG 275/DHYG 276 .................................................................................................... 444.56 

DHYG 280 ........................................................................................................................ 555.81 

BIO 270 ............................................................................................................................ 784.52 

DHYG 286 ........................................................................................................................ 222.32 

DHYG 290 ........................................................................................................................ 666.97 

TOTAL ......................................................................................................................... $6171.84 
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DENTAL HYGIENE (Year 2) 
 

Semester 3 – September 6 – December 16, 2022 
Tuition ........................................................................................................ $5433.91 

Technology Fee ................................................................................................ 32.20 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

Development Fee ............................................................................................. 22.92 

Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................45.93 

Clinic Supply Fee ............................................................................................138.00 

Student Union Membership ............................................................................. 48.48 

Can Fed of Student............................................................................................. 9.92 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 
Day Care Subsidy .......................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

Medical/Dental Fee .........................................................................................260.00 

U-Pass ...............................................................................................................57.52 

TOTAL.......................................................................................................$6082.41 
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown 
DHYG 300 ...................................................................................................................  $2687.53 

DHYG 305 ........................................................................................................................ 392.34 

DHYG 315 ........................................................................................................................ 784.68 

DHYG 320 ........................................................................................................................ 784.68 

DHYG 325 ........................................................................................................................ 784.68 

TOTAL ......................................................................................................................... $5433.91 

 

Semester 4 – January 9 – May 12, 2023 
Tuition ........................................................................................................ $5983.14 

Technology Fee ................................................................................................ 32.20 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

Development Fee ..............................................................................................22.92 

Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................45.93 

Clinic Supply Fee ............................................................................................138.00 

Student Union Membership ..............................................................................60.60 

Can Fed of Student........................................................................................... 12.40 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 

Day Care Subsidy ...............................................................................................2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee.......................................................................................4.04 

Recreation Fee ....................................................................................................2.50 

U-Pass ...............................................................................................................71.90 

TOTAL.......................................................................................................$6400.62 
Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown 
DHYG 350 .................................................................................................................... $2314.79 

DHYG 355 ........................................................................................................................ 889.30 

DHYG 360 ........................................................................................................................ 666.97 

DHYG 365 ........................................................................................................................ 889.30 

DHYG 370 ........................................................................................................................ 666.97 

DHYG 380 ........................................................................................................................ 555.81 

TOTAL ......................................................................................................................... $5983.14 
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EARLY CHILDHOOD CARE AND LEARNING DIPLOMA 
(ECCL) 

 

Year One: 

Semester 1 – September 6 – December 16, 2022 
Tuition ........................................................................................................ $1652.51 

Technology Fee ................................................................................................ 32.20 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

Development Fee ............................................................................................. 22.92 

Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................45.93 

Student Union Membership ............................................................................. 48.48 

Can Fed of Student............................................................................................. 9.92 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 
Day Care Subsidy .......................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

Medical/Dental Fee .........................................................................................260.00 

U-Pass ...............................................................................................................57.52 

TOTAL.......................................................................................................$2163.01 
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown 
ENGL 103 or 113 ..........................................................................................................  $294.44 

ECCL 150 ......................................................................................................................... 392.69 

ECCL 154 ......................................................................................................................... 353.43 

ECCL 165 ......................................................................................................................... 323.98 

ECCL 172 ......................................................................................................................... 287.97 

TOTAL ......................................................................................................................... $1652.51 

 

Semester 2 – January 9 – April 21, 2023 
Tuition ........................................................................................................ $2095.04 

Technology Fee ................................................................................................ 32.20 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

Development Fee ..............................................................................................22.92 

Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................45.93 

Student Union Membership ..............................................................................48.48 

Can Fed of Student............................................................................................. 9.92 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 

Day Care Subsidy ...............................................................................................2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee.......................................................................................4.04 

Recreation Fee ....................................................................................................2.50 

U-Pass ...............................................................................................................57.52 

TOTAL.......................................................................................................$2345.54 
Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown 
ECCL 151 ....................................................................................................................... $353.54 

ECCL 156 ......................................................................................................................... 431.96 

ECCL 166 ......................................................................................................................... 431.96 

ECCL 170 ......................................................................................................................... 288.86 

ECCL 190 ......................................................................................................................... 588.72 

TOTAL ......................................................................................................................... $2095.04 
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EARLY CHILDHOOD CARE AND LEARNING DIPLOMA (cont) 
(ECCL) 

 

 

Semester 3 – April 24, 2023 to June 2, 2023 
ECCL 195 Tuition ....................................................................................... $407.24 

Technology Fee .................................................................................................. 6.44 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

Development Fee ..............................................................................................11.46 

Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................45.93 

Student Union Membership ..............................................................................36.36 

Can Fed of Student............................................................................................. 7.44 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 

Day Care Subsidy ...............................................................................................2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee.......................................................................................4.04 

Recreation Fee ....................................................................................................2.50 

U-Pass ...............................................................................................................43.14 

TOTAL.........................................................................................................$591.54 
 

 

 

 

Year Two 
Semester 4 September 6, 2022 – December 8, 2022 

Tuition ........................................................................................................ $2475.35 

Technology Fee ................................................................................................ 32.20 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

Development Fee ..............................................................................................22.92 

Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................45.93 

Student Union Membership ..............................................................................48.48 

Can Fed of Student............................................................................................. 9.92 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 

Day Care Subsidy ...............................................................................................2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee.......................................................................................4.04 

Recreation Fee ....................................................................................................2.50 

Medical/Dental Fee .........................................................................................260.00 

U-Pass ...............................................................................................................57.52 

TOTAL.......................................................................................................$2985.85 
Semester 4 Tuition Breakdown 
ECCL 167 ....................................................................................................................... $431.84 

ECCL 175 ......................................................................................................................... 503.96 

ECCL 178 ......................................................................................................................... 392.69 

ECCL 252 ......................................................................................................................... 588.87 

ECCL 199 ......................................................................................................................... 557.99 

TOTAL ......................................................................................................................... $2475.35 
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EARLY CHILDHOOD CARE AND LEARNING DIPLOMA (cont) 
(ECCL) 

 

 

Semester 5 – January 9, 2023 – April 21, 2023 
Tuition ........................................................................................................ $1570.33 

Technology Fee ................................................................................................ 32.20 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

Development Fee ..............................................................................................22.92 

Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................45.93 

Student Union Membership ..............................................................................48.48 

Can Fed of Student............................................................................................. 9.92 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 

Day Care Subsidy ...............................................................................................2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee.......................................................................................4.04 

Recreation Fee ....................................................................................................2.50 

U-Pass ...............................................................................................................57.52 

TOTAL.......................................................................................................$1820.83 
Semester 5 Tuition Breakdown 
ECCL 251 ....................................................................................................................... $392.58 

ECCL 255 ......................................................................................................................... 490.73 

ECCL 256 ......................................................................................................................... 294.44 

ECCL 272 ......................................................................................................................... 196.29 

ECCL 275 ......................................................................................................................... 196.29 

TOTAL ......................................................................................................................... $1570.33 

 

 

Semester 6 – April 24, 2023 to June 2, 2023 
ECCL 295 OR 299 Practicum 

 

Student Fees 

Technology Fee .................................................................................................. 6.44 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

Development Fee ..............................................................................................11.46 

Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................45.93 

Student Union Membership ..............................................................................36.36 

Can Fed of Student............................................................................................. 7.44 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 

Day Care Subsidy ...............................................................................................2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee.......................................................................................4.04 

Recreation Fee ....................................................................................................2.50 

U-Pass ...............................................................................................................43.14 

 

 

ECCL 295 Tuition...................................................................................... $1387.12 

ECCL 299 Tuition...................................................................................... $1442.82 
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ELECTRICAL 
(ELEC 115) 

- Foundation Level Harmonized 24 weeks- 
 
 
Intake:  2022 Fall August 8, 2022 to February 3, 2023 
   

Tuition .........................................................................................................$2197.92 

Materials Fee ...................................................................................................263.77 

Technology Fee .................................................................................................64.40 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

Development Fee ..............................................................................................45.85 

Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................91.86 

Student Union Membership ..............................................................................84.84 

Can Fed of Student............................................................................................17.36 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 
Day Care Subsidy .......................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

 Medical/Dental Fee .........................................................................................260.00 

 U-Pass .............................................................................................................100.66 

Tool Deposit (refundable) .............................................................................200.00 

TOTAL.......................................................................................................$3360.19 

 

 

 

Intake:  2023 Spring ELEC 115 102      
February 6, 2023 to July 21, 2023 
 

Tuition  ........................................................................................................$2197.92 

Materials Fee ...................................................................................................263.77 

Technology Fee .................................................................................................64.40 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

Development Fee ..............................................................................................45.85 

Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................91.86 

Student Union Membership ..............................................................................72.72 

Can Fed of Student............................................................................................14.88 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 

 Day Care Subsidy ...............................................................................................2.50 

 Student Newspaper Fee.......................................................................................4.04 

 Recreation Fee ....................................................................................................2.50 

 U-Pass ...............................................................................................................86.28 

Tool Deposit (refundable) .............................................................................200.00 

TOTAL.......................................................................................................$3071.21 
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ENGLISH as a SECOND LANGUAGE 
(ENLA) 

 
 
Start dates: September 6, 2022 – December 16, 2022 
 January 9, 2023 – April 21, 2023 
 May 8, 2023 to August 18, 2023 

 

Beginner Level 

ENLA 011 

ENLA 013 

ENLA 015 

 

Intermediate Level 

ENLA 021 

ENLA 023 

ENLA 025 

 

Advanced Level 

ENLA 031 

ENLA 033 

ENLA 035 

 

Academic Purposes 

ENLA 041 

ENLA 043 

ENLA 045 

 
Student fees are charged each semester 

 

Tuition (Domestic and PR Students if criteria are met) ................................................$0.00 

Technology Fee .............................................................................................................19.32  

Registration Fee ............................................................................................................17.89 

Development Fee ......................................................................................................... 22.92 

Enhanced Service Fee ...................................................................................................45.93 

Student Union Membership ......................................................................................... 48.48  

Can Fed of Students ....................................................................................................... 9.92  

Building Fund .................................................................................................................6.60  

Day Care Subsidy ...........................................................................................................2.50  

Student Newspaper Fee...................................................................................................4.04 

Recreation Fee ................................................................................................................2.50 

U-Pass .........................................................................................................................$57.52 

Total .........................................................................................................................$237.62 
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FINE ARTS CERTIFICATE  
 

 
Semester 1 – September 6, 2022 to December 16, 2022 

Tuition .........................................................................................................$1270.01 

Technology Fee ................................................................................................ 32.20 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

Development Fee ............................................................................................. 22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................45.93 

Student Union Membership ............................................................................. 48.48 

Can Fed of Student............................................................................................. 9.92 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 

Day Care Subsidy ...............................................................................................2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee.......................................................................................4.04 

Recreation Fee ....................................................................................................2.50 

Medical/Dental Fee .........................................................................................260.00 

U-Pass ...............................................................................................................57.52 

TOTAL.......................................................................................................$1780.51 

Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown 
ENGL 103 ......................................................................................................... $294.44 

FINE 101 ............................................................................................................. 294.44 

FINE 103 ............................................................................................................. 242.42 

FINE 108 ............................................................................................................. 196.29 

FINE 109 ............................................................................................................. 242.42 

TOTAL ............................................................................................................ $1270.01 

 

Semester 2 – January 9, 2023 to April 28, 2023 
Tuition .........................................................................................................$1264.12 

Technology Fee ................................................................................................ 32.20 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

Development Fee ............................................................................................. 22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................45.93 

Student Union Membership ............................................................................. 48.48 

Can Fed of Student............................................................................................. 9.92 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 

Day Care Subsidy ...............................................................................................2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee.......................................................................................4.04 

Recreation Fee ....................................................................................................2.50 

U-Pass ...............................................................................................................57.52 

TOTAL.......................................................................................................$1514.62 
Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown 
FINE 102 ........................................................................................................... $294.44 

FINE 104 ............................................................................................................. 242.42 

FINE 105 ............................................................................................................. 242.42 

FINE 106 ............................................................................................................. 242.42 

FINE 107 ............................................................................................................. 242.42 

TOTAL ............................................................................................................ $1264.12 
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HEAVY MECHANICAL TRADE 
(HMT 190) 

- Foundation Level Trades - 
 
 
2022 Fall HMT 190 101 
Intake: September 6, 2022 to May 26, 2023 
 

Tuition .........................................................................................................$3298.51 

Materials Fee ...................................................................................................470.71 

Technology Fee .................................................................................................64.40 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

 Development Fee ..............................................................................................45.85 

 Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................91.86 

Student Union Membership ............................................................................109.08 

Can Fed of Student........................................................................................... 22.32 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 

Day Care Subsidy ...............................................................................................2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee.......................................................................................4.04 

Recreation Fee ....................................................................................................2.50 

 U-Pass .............................................................................................................129.42 

Medical/Dental Fee .........................................................................................260.00 

Tool Deposit (refundable) .............................................................................200.00 

TOTAL.......................................................................................................$4725.68 

 

2022 Fall HMT 190 103 
Intake: October 31, 2022 to July 21, 2023 
 

Tuition .........................................................................................................$3298.51 

Materials Fee ...................................................................................................470.71 

Technology Fee .................................................................................................64.40 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

 Development Fee ..............................................................................................45.84 

 Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................91.86 

Student Union Membership ............................................................................121.20 

Can Fed of Student........................................................................................... 24.80 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 

Day Care Subsidy ...............................................................................................2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee.......................................................................................4.04 

Recreation Fee ....................................................................................................2.50 

 U-Pass .............................................................................................................143.80 

 Medical/Dental Fee .........................................................................................260.00 

Tool Deposit (refundable) .............................................................................200.00 

TOTAL.......................................................................................................$4754.66 
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HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 
POST-DIPLOMA 

 
September 6, 2022 to December 16, 2022 
January 9, 2023 to April 28, 2023 
May 8, 2023 to July 28, 2023 

 

Fees charged each semester  

Technology Fee – $6.44 /per course .......................................................... (max/sem) 32.20 

Registration .................................................................................................................. 17.89 

Development Fee ....................................................................................... (max/sem) 22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee .................................................................................................. 45.93 

Student Union Membership ........................................................................................  48.48  

Can Fed of Student ........................................................................................................ 9.92 

Building Fund ................................................................................................................ 6.60 

Day Care Subsidy .......................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

Medical/Dental Fee/year (Full-time status-applied to Fall fees)................................ 260.00 

U-Pass .......................................................................................................................... 57.52 

 
Domestic Student tuition per course 

HRPR 300 ....................... 590.98 

HRPR 301 ....................... 590.98 

HRPR 302 ....................... 590.98 

HRPR 303 ....................... 590.98 

HRPR 304 ....................... 590.98 

HRPR 305 ....................... 590.98 

HRPR 307 ....................... 590.98 

HRPR 308 ....................... 590.98 

HRPR 309 ....................... 590.98 

HRPR 310………………590.98 

HRPR 400 ....................... 883.58 

HRPR 401 ....................... 590.98 

MGT 264 ......................... 294.44 

MGT 266 ......................... 294.44 
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INDUSTRIAL MECHANIC 

(MILLWRIGHT / MACHINIST) 
(MILL 116) 

- Foundation Level Harmonized - 
 

 
Intake: 2022 Fall      September 6, 2022 to March 3, 2023 
 

Tuition  ........................................................................................................$2015.70 

Materials Fee ...................................................................................................263.76 

Technology Fee .................................................................................................64.40 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

 Development Fee ..............................................................................................45.85 

 Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................91.86 

Student Union Membership ..............................................................................84.84 

Can Fed of Student............................................................................................17.36 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 
Day Care Subsidy .......................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

Medical/Dental Fee .........................................................................................260.00 

 U-Pass .............................................................................................................100.66 

Tool Deposit (refundable) .............................................................................200.00 

TOTAL.......................................................................................................$3177.96 
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JOB EDUCATION TRAINING (JET) 
 

Semester 1 – September 6, 2022 – December 16, 2022 
Tuition  ..................................................................................................................... $249.88 

Registration .................................................................................................................. 17.89 

Technology Fee ...........................................................................................................  12.88 

 Development Fee ......................................................................................................... 11.46 

 Enhanced Service Fee .................................................................................................. 45.93 

Student Union Membership ......................................................................................... 48.48  

Can Fed of Student .......................................................................................................  9.92 

Building Fund ................................................................................................................ 6.60 

Day Care Subsidy .......................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

 U-Pass .......................................................................................................................... 57.52 

TOTAL  .................................................................................................................. $469.60 
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown 
JET 151 ............................................................................................................................. 157.82 

JET 152 ............................................................................................................................... 92.06 

TOTAL .......................................................................................................................... $249.88 

 
 
Semester 2 – January 9, 2023 – May 19, 2023 

Tuition  ..................................................................................................................... $355.06 

Registration .................................................................................................................. 17.89 

Technology Fee ............................................................................................................ 19.32 

 Development Fee ......................................................................................................... 22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee .................................................................................................. 45.93 

Student Union Membership ........................................................................................  60.60 

Can Fed of Student ...................................................................................................... 12.40 

Student Building Fund ................................................................................................... 6.60 

 Day Care Subsidy .......................................................................................................... 2.50 

 Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................. 4.04 

 Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

 U-Pass .......................................................................................................................... 71.90 

TOTAL ................................................................................................................... $621.66 
Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown 
JET 153 ............................................................................................................................... 92.06 

JET 154 ............................................................................................................................. 131.50 

JET 155 ............................................................................................................................. 131.50 

TOTAL ........................................................................................................................... $355.06 
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MEDICAL DEVICE REPROCESSING TECHNICIAN 

 
Semester 1 – January 16, 2023 to May 19, 2023 

Tuition  ................................................................................................................... $6942.92 

Registration .................................................................................................................. 17.89 

Technology Fee ............................................................................................................ 12.88 

 Development Fee ......................................................................................................... 11.46 

 Enhanced Service Fee .................................................................................................. 45.93 

Student Union Membership ......................................................................................... 60.60  

Can Fed of Student .....................................................................................................  12.40 

Building Fund ................................................................................................................ 6.60 

 Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................. 4.04 

 Day Care Subsidy .......................................................................................................... 2.50 

Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

 U-Pass .......................................................................................................................... 71.90 

TOTAL  ................................................................................................................ $7191.62 
 
Semester Tuition Breakdown 
MDRT 100 .................................................................................................................... $3739.31 

MDRT 110 and Practicum ............................................................................................ $3203.61 

TOTAL ........................................................................................................................ $6942.92 
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MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY 
(January 2023 Intake)  

 
Semester 1 – January 9 – May 19, 2023 

Tuition  ................................................................................................................... $2877.75 

Registration .................................................................................................................. 17.89 

Gown and Glove Fee ................................................................................................. 172.28 

Technology Fee ...........................................................................................................  32.20 

 Development Fee ......................................................................................................... 22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee .................................................................................................. 45.93 

Student Union Membership ......................................................................................... 60.60  

Can Fed of Student .....................................................................................................  12.40 

Building Fund ................................................................................................................ 6.60 

 Day Care Subsidy .......................................................................................................... 2.50 

 Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

 U-Pass .......................................................................................................................... 71.90 

TOTAL  ................................................................................................................ $3329.51 
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown 
MLTS 101 ......................................................................................................................... $94.04 

MLTS 110 ......................................................................................................................... 664.58 

MLTS 112 ......................................................................................................................... 652.04 

MLTS 114 ......................................................................................................................... 652.04 

MLTS 116 ......................................................................................................................... 282.13 

MLTS 122 ......................................................................................................................... 532.92 

TOTAL ........................................................................................................................ $2877.75 
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MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY 
(January 2022 intake)  

 
Semester 2 – August 15, 2022 – December 16, 2022 

Tuition  ................................................................................................................... $3015.69 

Registration .................................................................................................................. 17.89 

Technology Fee ...........................................................................................................  32.20 

 Development Fee ......................................................................................................... 22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee .................................................................................................. 45.93 

Student Union Membership ......................................................................................... 60.60  

Can Fed of Student .....................................................................................................  12.40 

Building Fund ................................................................................................................ 6.60 

Day Care Subsidy .......................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

 Medical/Dental Fee .................................................................................................... 260.00 

 U-Pass .......................................................................................................................... 71.90 

TOTAL  ................................................................................................................ $3555.17 
Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown 
MLTS 131 ......................................................................................................................... 363.64 

MLTS 143 ......................................................................................................................... 714.74 

MLTS 158 ......................................................................................................................... 683.39 

MLTS 164 ......................................................................................................................... 601.88 

MLTS 176 ......................................................................................................................... 275.86 

MLTS 181 ......................................................................................................................... 376.18 

TOTAL ........................................................................................................................ $3015.69 

 
 
Semester 3 – January 9, 2023 – May 19, 2023 

Tuition  ................................................................................................................... $2846.42 

Registration .................................................................................................................. 17.89 

Technology Fee ............................................................................................................ 32.20 

 Development Fee ......................................................................................................... 22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee .................................................................................................. 45.93 

Student Union Membership ........................................................................................  60.60 

Can Fed of Student ...................................................................................................... 12.40 

Student Building Fund ................................................................................................... 6.60 

 Day Care Subsidy .......................................................................................................... 2.50 

 Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................. 4.04 

 Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

 U-Pass .......................................................................................................................... 71.90 

TOTAL ................................................................................................................. $3125.90 
Semester 3 Tuition Breakdown 
MLTS 136 ......................................................................................................................... 394.99 

MLTS 144 ......................................................................................................................... 714.74 

MLTS 161 ......................................................................................................................... 551.72 

MLTS 168 ......................................................................................................................... 526.65 

MLTS 182 ......................................................................................................................... 583.08 

MLTS 195 ........................................................................................................................... 75.24 

TOTAL ......................................................................................................................... $2846.42 
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MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY 
(January 2022 intake)  

 
Semester 4 Practicum - June 5, 2023 to April 26, 2024 
 

Tuition  .....................................................................................................$11,122.29 
Registration .................................................................................................................. 17.89 

Technology Fee ...........................................................................................................  32.20 

 Development Fee ......................................................................................................... 22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee .................................................................................................. 45.93 

Student Union Membership ......................................................................................  133.32 

Can Fed of Student ...................................................................................................... 27.28 

Student Building Fund ................................................................................................... 6.60 

 Day Care Subsidy .......................................................................................................... 2.50 

 Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................. 4.04 

 Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

 U-Pass ........................................................................................................................ 158.18 

TOTAL....................................................................................................$11,575.65 

 
Semester 4 Tuition Breakdown 
 MLTS 238 .............................................................................................................. $1429.47 

 MLTS 248 ................................................................................................................ 2852.68 

 MLTS 264 ................................................................................................................ 2420.07 

 MLTS 268 ................................................................................................................ 2420.07 

 MLTS 270 .................................................................................................................. 570.53 

 MLTS 288 ................................................................................................................ 1429.47 

 TOTAL ............................................................................................................... $11,122.29 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



Fee Book 2022/2023  Effective August 1, 2022    page 37 of 64 

 
 

MEDICAL OFFICE ASSISTANT ASSOCIATE 
 

Semester 1 – January 9, 2023 to May 26, 2023 
Tuition  ........................................................................................................$2958.85 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

Technology Fee .................................................................................................25.76 

 Development Fee ..............................................................................................22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................45.93 

Student Union Membership ............................................................................. 60.60 

Can Fed of Student............................................................................................12.40 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 

 Day Care Subsidy ...............................................................................................2.50 

 Student Newspaper Fee.......................................................................................4.04 

 Recreation Fee ....................................................................................................2.50 

 U-Pass ...............................................................................................................71.90 

 TOTAL ......................................................................................................$3231.89 
 
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown 
MEDT 105 ......................................................................................................... $432.74 

MOAS 101 ........................................................................................................ 1330.67 

MOAS 103 .......................................................................................................... 876.30 

MOAS 107 .......................................................................................................... 319.14 

TOTAL ............................................................................................................ $2958.85 
 

 
 

Semester 2 – May 29, 2023 to June 23, 2023 
 MOAS 109 tuition.........................................................................................$605.83 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

Technology Fee ...................................................................................................6.44 

 Development Fee ..............................................................................................11.46 

 Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................45.93 

Student Union Membership ............................................................................. 24.24 

Can Fed of Student..............................................................................................4.96 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 

 Day Care Subsidy ...............................................................................................2.50 

 Student Newspaper Fee.......................................................................................4.04 

 Recreation Fee ....................................................................................................2.50 

 U-Pass ...............................................................................................................28.76 

 TOTAL……………………………………………………………………$761.15 
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MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY 
Year One 
Semester 1 – September 6, 2022 – December 16, 2022 

Tuition  ........................................................................................................$4825.84 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

Technology Fee ................................................................................................ 32.20 

 Development Fee ..............................................................................................22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................45.93 

Student Union Membership ............................................................................. 48.48 

Can Fed of Student............................................................................................. 9.92 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 

Day Care Subsidy ...............................................................................................2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee.......................................................................................4.04 

Recreation Fee ....................................................................................................2.50 

Medical/Dental Fee .........................................................................................260.00 

 Gown and Glove Fee ......................................................................................172.28 

 Bone Box Deposit (refunded when received back in good order)…………..100.00 

 U-Pass ...............................................................................................................57.52 

 TOTAL ......................................................................................................$5608.62 
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown 
BIO 126 ............................................................................................................. $718.23 

MRAD 101 .......................................................................................................... 628.13 

MRAD 103 .......................................................................................................... 359.15 

MRAD 105 .......................................................................................................... 179.54 

MRAD 107 .......................................................................................................... 179.54 

MRAD 109 ........................................................................................................ 1616.06 

MRAD 111 .......................................................................................................... 597.73 

PHYS 115 ............................................................................................................ 547.46 

TOTAL ............................................................................................................ $4825.84 
 
 

Semester 2 – January 3, 2023 – April 21, 2023 
Tuition  ........................................................................................................$3651.07 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

Technology Fee ................................................................................................ 19.32 

Development .................................................................................................... 22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................45.93 

Student Union Membership ............................................................................. 48.48 

Can Fed of Student............................................................................................. 9.92 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 

 Day Care Subsidy ...............................................................................................2.50 

 Student Newspaper Fee.......................................................................................4.04 

 Recreation Fee ....................................................................................................2.50 

 U-Pass ...............................................................................................................57.52 

TOTAL...................................................................................................................$3888.69 
 

Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown 
MRAD 120P .................................................................................................... $3291.95 

MRAD 122 .......................................................................................................... 179.56 

MRAD 124 .......................................................................................................... 179.56 

TOTAL ............................................................................................................ $3651.07 
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MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY con’t 

 
 
Semester 3 – May 8, 2023 – August 18, 2023 

Tuition  ........................................................................................................$1580.19 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

Technology Fee .................................................................................................19.32 

Development Fee ..............................................................................................22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................45.93 

Student Union Membership ............................................................................. 48.48 

Can Fed of Student............................................................................................. 9.92 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 

 Day Care Subsidy ...............................................................................................2.50 

 Student Newspaper Fee.......................................................................................4.04 

 Recreation Fee ....................................................................................................2.50 

 U-Pass ...............................................................................................................57.52 

TOTAL ..................................................................................................................$1817.81 
Semester 3 Tuition Breakdown 
MRAD 125 ........................................................................................................ $658.42 

MRAD 127 .......................................................................................................... 395.06 

MRAD 129 .......................................................................................................... 526.71 

TOTAL ............................................................................................................ $1580.19 
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MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY con’t 

Year Two 
Semester 4 – August 29, 2022 – December 16, 2022   

Tuition  ........................................................................................................$3112.36 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

Technology Fee .................................................................................................19.32 

Development Fee ..............................................................................................22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................45.93 

Student Union Membership ............................................................................. 60.60 

Can Fed of Student........................................................................................... 12.40 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 

 Day Care Subsidy ...............................................................................................2.50 

 Student Newspaper Fee.......................................................................................4.04 

 Recreation Fee ....................................................................................................2.50 

 U-Pass ...............................................................................................................71.90 

Medical/Dental Fee .........................................................................................260.00 

TOTAL ..................................................................................................................$3638.96 
Semester 4 Tuition Breakdown 
MRAD 230 ................................................................................................................... $2813.10 

MRAD 235 ....................................................................................................................... 149.63 

MRAD 237 ....................................................................................................................... 149.63 

TOTAL ............................................................................................................ $3112.36 

  

Semester 5 – January 3, 2023 – April 21, 2023  
Tuition  ........................................................................................................$5117.05 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

Technology Fee ................................................................................................ 32.20 

 Development Fee ..............................................................................................22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................45.93 

Student Union Membership ............................................................................. 48.48 

Can Fed of Student............................................................................................. 9.92 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 

 Day Care Subsidy ...............................................................................................2.50 

 Student Newspaper Fee.......................................................................................4.04 

 Recreation Fee ....................................................................................................2.50 

 U-Pass ...............................................................................................................57.52 

 TOTAL ......................................................................................................$5367.55 
Semester 5 Tuition Breakdown 
BIO 226 .......................................................................................................................... $718.24 

MRAD 240 ....................................................................................................................... 239.40 

MRAD 241 ..................................................................................................................... 1304.81 

MRAD 243 ....................................................................................................................... 718.23 

MRAD 247 ....................................................................................................................... 478.82 

MRAD 248 ....................................................................................................................... 598.55 

MRAD 249 ....................................................................................................................... 478.82 

PHYS 225 ......................................................................................................................... 580.18 

TOTAL ............................................................................................................ $5117.05 
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Semester 6 – May 8, 2023 – August 25, 2023  

Tuition  ........................................................................................................$2465.98 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

Technology Fee .................................................................................................12.88 

Development Fee ..............................................................................................11.46 

 Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................45.93 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 

 Day Care Subsidy ...............................................................................................2.50 

 Student Newspaper Fee.......................................................................................4.04 

 Recreation Fee ....................................................................................................2.50 

TOTAL ..................................................................................................................$2569.78 
Semester 6 Tuition Breakdown 
MRAD 250 ................................................................................................................... $2214.60 

MRAD 255 ....................................................................................................................... 251.38 

TOTAL ............................................................................................................ $2465.98 
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NATURAL RESOURCES & FOREST TECHNOLOGY 

Year One 

 
Semester 1 – September 6, 2022 to December 16, 2022    

Tuition ...................................................................................................................  $2287.70 

Materials Fee (once per year) .................................................................................... 508.86 

Technology Fee ...........................................................................................................  32.20 

Registration .................................................................................................................. 17.89 

 Development Fee ......................................................................................................... 22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee .................................................................................................. 45.93 

Student Union Membership ........................................................................................  48.48 

Can Fed of Student ........................................................................................................ 9.92 

Building Fund ................................................................................................................ 6.60 

Day Care Subsidy .......................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

Medical/Dental Fee .................................................................................................... 260.00 

U-Pass .......................................................................................................................... 57.52 

TOTAL ................................................................................................................. $3307.06 
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown 
MATH 195 ...................................................................................................................... $294.44 

NRFT 101 ......................................................................................................................... 355.94 

NRFT 103 ......................................................................................................................... 355.93 

NRFT 105 ......................................................................................................................... 355.94 

NRFT 108 ......................................................................................................................... 284.75 

NRFT 109 ......................................................................................................................... 213.56 

NRFT 111 ......................................................................................................................... 427.13 

TOTAL ......................................................................................................................... $2287.70 

 

Semester 2 – January 9, 2023 to April 28, 2023 
Tuition .................................................................................................................... $2582.09 

Technology Fee ...........................................................................................................  32.20  

Registration .................................................................................................................. 17.89 

 Development Fee ......................................................................................................... 22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee .................................................................................................. 45.93 

Student Union Membership ........................................................................................  48.48 

Can Fed of Student ........................................................................................................ 9.92 

Building Fund ................................................................................................................ 6.60 

Day Care Subsidy .......................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

U-Pass .......................................................................................................................... 57.52 

TOTAL ................................................................................................................. $2832.59 
Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown 
ABST 100 .......................................................................................................................................$294.44 

ENGL 103 .........................................................................................................................................294.44 

NRFT 121 .........................................................................................................................................284.74 

NRFT 123 .........................................................................................................................................284.74 

NRFT 125 .........................................................................................................................................284.74 

NRFT 128 .........................................................................................................................................284.75 

NRFT 131 .........................................................................................................................................498.31 

NRFT 202 .........................................................................................................................................355.93 

TOTAL.......................................................................................................................................... $2582.09 
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NATURAL RESOURCES & FOREST TECHNOLOGY  
Year Two 

 
Semester 3 – September 6, 2022 to December 16, 2022    

Tuition ...................................................................................................................  $2358.87 

Materials Fee (once per year) .................................................................................... 508.86 

Technology Fee ...........................................................................................................  32.20 

Registration .................................................................................................................. 17.89 

 Development Fee ......................................................................................................... 22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee .................................................................................................. 45.93 

Student Union Membership ........................................................................................  48.48 

Can Fed of Student ........................................................................................................ 9.92 

Building Fund ................................................................................................................ 6.60 

Day Care Subsidy .......................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

Medical/Dental Fee .................................................................................................... 260.00 

U-Pass .......................................................................................................................... 57.52 

TOTAL ................................................................................................................. $3378.23 
Semester 3 Tuition Breakdown 
ENGL 229 ....................................................................................................................... $294.44 

NRFT 201 ......................................................................................................................... 355.93 

NRFT 203 ......................................................................................................................... 142.38 

NRFT 205 ......................................................................................................................... 284.74 

NRFT 207 ......................................................................................................................... 427.13 

NRFT 210 ......................................................................................................................... 142.38 

NRFT 211 ......................................................................................................................... 284.74 

NRFT 213 ......................................................................................................................... 427.13 

TOTAL ......................................................................................................................... $2358.87 

 

Semester 4 – January 9, 2023 to April 28, 2023 
Tuition .................................................................................................................... $2586.65 

Technology Fee ...........................................................................................................  32.20  

Registration .................................................................................................................. 17.89 

 Development Fee ......................................................................................................... 22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee .................................................................................................. 45.93 

Student Union Membership ........................................................................................  48.48 

Can Fed of Student ........................................................................................................ 9.92 

Building Fund ................................................................................................................ 6.60 

Day Care Subsidy .......................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

U-Pass .......................................................................................................................... 57.52 

TOTAL ................................................................................................................. $2837.15 
Semester 4 Tuition Breakdown 
ENGL 252 .......................................................................................................................................$294.44 

NRFT 221 .........................................................................................................................................284.74 

NRFT 223 .........................................................................................................................................284.74 

NRFT 225 .........................................................................................................................................284.74 

NRFT 227 .........................................................................................................................................427.12 

NRFT 229 .........................................................................................................................................142.38 

NRFT 233 .........................................................................................................................................427.13 

NRFT 251 .........................................................................................................................................213.56 

NRFT 261 .........................................................................................................................................227.80 

TOTAL.......................................................................................................................................... $2586.65  
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NORTHERN COLLABORATIVE NURSING BACCALAUREATE  
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE 

 
 

Year One & Two 

Semester 1 – September 6, 2022 to December 16, 2022 
 

Student Fees per semester 

  

Technology Fee .................................................................................................. (max) 32.20 

Registration .................................................................................................................. 17.89 

Development Fee ............................................................................................... (max) 22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee .................................................................................................. 45.93 

Student Union Membership ........................................................................................  48.48  

Can Fed of Student ........................................................................................................ 9.92 

Building Fund ................................................................................................................ 6.60 

Day Care Subsidy .......................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

Medical/Dental Fee .................................................................................................... 260.00 

U-Pass .......................................................................................................................... 57.52 

 

Year One & Two 

Semester 2 - January 9, 2023 to, April 28, 2023 
 

Student Fees per semester 

 

Technology Fee .................................................................................................. (max) 32.20 

Registration .................................................................................................................. 17.89 

Development Fee ............................................................................................... (max) 22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee .................................................................................................. 45.93 

Student Union Membership ........................................................................................  48.48 

Can Fed of Student ........................................................................................................ 9.92 

Building Fund ................................................................................................................ 6.60 

Day Care subsidy ........................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

U-Pass .......................................................................................................................... 57.52 
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NORTHERN COLLABORATIVE NURSING BACCALAUREATE 
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE 

 

 

Intersession Year Two – May 1, 2023 – June 2, 2023 
 NURS 220 ................................................................................................................ $959.40 

 Technology Fee .............................................................................................................. 6.44 

 Registration .................................................................................................................. 17.89 

 Development Fee ......................................................................................................... 11.46 

 Enhanced Service Fee .................................................................................................. 45.93 

 Student Union Membership ......................................................................................... 24.24 

 Can Fed of Student ........................................................................................................ 4.96 

 Building Fund ................................................................................................................ 6.60 

 Day Care subsidy ........................................................................................................... 2.50 

 Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................. 4.04 

 Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

 U-Pass  ......................................................................................................................... 28.76 

 TOTAL…………………………………………………………………………..$1114.72 

 
 

NORTHERN COLLABORATIVE NURSING BACCALAUREATE 
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE  

 
Tuition Fees 

NURS 101 .....................................................................................................$575.64 

• Material fees…………………………………………………………477.62 

NURS 102 .......................................................................................................575.64 

NURS 201 .......................................................................................................767.52 

NURS 202 .......................................................................................................575.64 

NURS 203 .......................................................................................................576.64 

NURS 204 .......................................................................................................575.64 

NURS 205 .......................................................................................................575.64 

NURS 206 .......................................................................................................575.64 

NURS 215 .....................................................................................................1535.04 

• Material fees…………………………………………………………477.62 

NURS 220 .......................................................................................................959.40 

 

University Transfer – CNC Courses 

            ANTH 101 ....................................................................................................$294.44 

BIO 105 ...........................................................................................................342.52 

BIO 111 ...........................................................................................................438.71 

BIO 112 ...........................................................................................................438.71 

MATH 104 ......................................................................................................392.58 

PSYC 101........................................................................................................294.44 

ELECTIVES ................................................................................ $294.44 - $438.71 
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NURSING UNIT ASSISTANT CERTIFICATE 
   
 

Semester 1 September 24, 2022 to December 15, 2022 
 Tuition ...........................................................................................................1528.43 

 Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

Technology Fee ................................................................................................ 19.32 

 Development Fee ............................................................................................. 22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................45.93 

Student Union Membership ............................................................................. 48.48 

Can Fed of Student..............................................................................................9.92 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 

 Day Care Subsidy ...............................................................................................2.50 

 Student Newspaper Fee.......................................................................................4.04 

 Recreation Fee ....................................................................................................2.50 
Medical/Dental Fee /year (Full time status-fee applied to Fall semester) ................. 260.00 

 U-Pass ...............................................................................................................57.52 

TOTAL……………...…………………………………………………………. ..$2026.05 
Tuition Breakdown 
MEDT 100 ......................................................................................................... $595.50 

NRUA 170 ........................................................................................................... 414.63 

NRUA 171………………………………………………………………………518.30 

 Tuition Total ..............................................................................................$1528.43 

 
Semester 2 January 5, 2023 to May 6, 2023 

 Tuition ...........................................................................................................2435.98 

 Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

Technology Fee ................................................................................................ 32.20 

 Development Fee ............................................................................................. 22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................45.93 

Student Union Membership ............................................................................. 60.60 

Can Fed of Student............................................................................................12.40 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 

 Day Care Subsidy ...............................................................................................2.50 

 Student Newspaper Fee.......................................................................................4.04 

 Recreation Fee ....................................................................................................2.50 

 U-Pass ...............................................................................................................71.90 

TOTAL..………………………………………………………………………….$2715.46 
 

Tuition Breakdown 
                    NRUA 172………………………………………………………………………414.63 

                    NRUA 173 .......................................................................................................... 518.30 

NRUA 174…………............................................................................................621.96 

NRUA 162………………………………………………………………………155.49 

NRUA 178………………………………………………………………………259.14 

NRUA 176………………………………………………………………………466.46 

Tuition Total ..........................................................................................................$2435.98 
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NURSING UNIT ASSISTANT CERTIFICATE (cont) 
   

 
 
Semester 3 May 11, 2023 to October 6, 2023 

 Tuition ...........................................................................................................2820.62 

 Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

Technology Fee ................................................................................................ 32.20 

 Development Fee ............................................................................................. 22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................45.93 

Student Union Membership ............................................................................. 72.72 

Can Fed of Student............................................................................................14.88 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 

 Day Care Subsidy ...............................................................................................2.50 

 Student Newspaper Fee.......................................................................................4.04 

 Recreation Fee ....................................................................................................2.50 

 U-Pass ...............................................................................................................86.28 

TOTAL...................................................................................................................$3129.08 

 
 

Tuition Breakdown 
                    NRUA 160 .......................................................................................................... 310.97 

NRUA 175………………………………………………………………………777.44 

NRUA 164………………………………………………………………………129.58 

NRUA 177………………………………………………………………………518.30 

                    NRUA 166………………………………………………………………………310.97 

NRUA 179………………………………………………………………………773.36 

TOTAL………………………………………………………………………$2820.62 
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PIPING TRADES 

(PIPE 115) 
Foundation Level Harmonized 

 
Intake:  2022 Fall: August 29, 2022 – February 3, 2023 

 

 

Tuition  ........................................................................................................$4522.46 

Materials Fee ...................................................................................................326.56 

Technology Fee .................................................................................................64.40 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

 Development Fee ..............................................................................................45.85 

 Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................91.86 

Student Union Membership ..............................................................................84.84  

Can Fed of Student............................................................................................17.36 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 

 Day Care Subsidy ...............................................................................................2.50 

 Student Newspaper Fee.......................................................................................4.04 

 Recreation Fee ....................................................................................................2.50 
Medical/Dental Fee .................................................................................................... 260.00 

 U-Pass .............................................................................................................100.66 

Tool Deposit (refundable) .............................................................................200.00 

TOTAL.......................................................................................................$5747.52 
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POWER ENGINEERING – 4th CLASS 
PWER 170 
(40 weeks) 

 
 
Start Date:   September 6, 2022 to June 23, 2023 
  

Tuition .........................................................................................................$3665.18 

Materials Fee ...................................................................................................131.88 

Technology Fee .................................................................................................64.40 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

 Development Fee ..............................................................................................45.85 

 Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................91.86 

Student Union Membership ............................................................................121.20 

Can Fed of Student............................................................................................24.80 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 

Day Care Subsidy ...............................................................................................2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee.......................................................................................4.04 

Recreation Fee ....................................................................................................2.50 

Medical/Dental Fee .........................................................................................260.00 

U-Pass .............................................................................................................143.80 

TOTAL.......................................................................................................$4582.50 
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POWER ENGINEERING – 3RD CLASS 
PWER 180 
(30 weeks) 

 
Dates: September 12, 2022 – April 21, 2023 
   

Tuition .......................................................................................................$5096.86* 

Materials Fee ...................................................................................................131.88 

Technology Fee .................................................................................................64.40 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

 Development Fee ..............................................................................................45.85 

 Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................91.86 

Student Union Membership ..............................................................................96.96 

Can Fed of Student............................................................................................19.84 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 

Day Care Subsidy ...............................................................................................2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee.......................................................................................4.04 

Recreation Fee ....................................................................................................2.50 

Medical/Dental Fee .........................................................................................260.00 

U-Pass .............................................................................................................115.04 

TOTAL.......................................................................................................$5956.22 
 

*Includes $1000.00 for mandatory Simulator training. 
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PRACTICAL NURSE – YEAR ONE 
 
Term 1 September 12, 2022 to December 16, 2022 - Includes Consolidated Practice #1 

Tuition ........................................................................................................ $2667.31 

Materials Fee ...................................................................................................298.76 

Technology Fee ................................................................................................ 32.20 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

 Development Fee ..............................................................................................22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................45.93 

Student Union Membership ............................................................................. 48.48 

Can Fed of Students ............................................................................................9.92 

Building Fund .................................................................................................... 6.60 

Day Care Subsidy ...............................................................................................2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee.......................................................................................4.04 

Recreation Fee ....................................................................................................2.50 

Medical/Dental Fee .........................................................................................260.00 

U-Pass ...............................................................................................................57.52 

TOTAL.......................................................................................................$3476.57 
Tuition Breakdown 
PRAN 100 ......................................................................................................................... 221.01 

PRAN 110 ......................................................................................................................... 309.42 

PRAN 112 ......................................................................................................................... 353.64 

PRAN 115 ......................................................................................................................... 269.99 

PRAN 118 ......................................................................................................................... 270.22 

PRAN 150 ......................................................................................................................... 853.14 

PRAN 190 ......................................................................................................................... 389.89 

TOTAL ........................................................................................................................... 2667.31 

 

Term 2 January 9, 2023 to April 28, 2023 - Includes Consolidated Practice #2 

Tuition ........................................................................................................ $2955.39 

Technology Fee .................................................................................................32.20 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

 Development Fee ..............................................................................................22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................45.93 

Student Union Membership ..............................................................................48.48  

Can Fed of Students ........................................................................................... 9.92 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 

Day Care subsidy ................................................................................................2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee.......................................................................................4.04 

Recreation Fee ....................................................................................................2.50 

U-Pass ...............................................................................................................57.52 

TOTAL.......................................................................................................$3205.89 
Tuition Breakdown 
PRAN 101 ....................................................................................................................... $176.79 

PRAN 120 ......................................................................................................................... 270.22 

PRAN 122 ......................................................................................................................... 397.81 

PRAN 125 ......................................................................................................................... 270.22 

PRAN 128 ......................................................................................................................... 270.22 

PRAN 155 ....................................................................................................................... 1050.29 

PRAN 191 ......................................................................................................................... 519.84 

TOTAL ......................................................................................................................... $2955.39 
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PRACTICAL NURSE - YEAR ONE con’t 
 
Term 3 May 1, 2023 – July 30, 2023 - Includes Consolidated Practice #3 

 

Tuition ........................................................................................................ $2046.24 

Technology Fee .................................................................................................32.20 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

 Development Fee ..............................................................................................22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................45.93 

Student Union Membership ............................................................................. 36.36 

Can Fed of Students ............................................................................................7.44 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 

Day Care subsidy ................................................................................................2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee.......................................................................................4.04 

Recreation Fee ....................................................................................................2.50 

U-Pass ...............................................................................................................43.14 

TOTAL.......................................................................................................$2267.76 
Tuition Breakdown 
PRAN 200 ........................................................................................................ $176.79 

PRAN 210 .......................................................................................................... 176.79 

PRAN 212 .......................................................................................................... 397.81 

PRAN 215 .......................................................................................................... 318.25 

PRAN 250 .......................................................................................................... 700.16 

PRAN 290  ......................................................................................................... 276.44 

TOTAL .......................................................................................................... $2046.24 
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PRACTICAL NURSE - YEAR TWO 
 
Term 4 September 12, 2022 – January 27, 2023 - Includes Consolidated Practice #4 

 

Tuition ........................................................................................................ $3189.84 

Technology Fee ................................................................................................ 32.20 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

 Development Fee ..............................................................................................22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................45.93 

Student Union Membership ............................................................................. 60.60 

Can Fed of Students ..........................................................................................12.40 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 

Day Care Subsidy ...............................................................................................2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee.......................................................................................4.04 

Recreation Fee ....................................................................................................2.50 

 Medical/Dental Fee .........................................................................................260.00 

U-Pass ...............................................................................................................71.90 

TOTAL.......................................................................................................$3729.32 
Tuition Breakdown 
PRAN 201 ........................................................................................................ $438.70 

PRAN 220 .......................................................................................................... 180.20 

PRAN 222 .......................................................................................................... 442.04 

PRAN 225 .......................................................................................................... 212.19 

PRAN 255 ........................................................................................................ 1050.29 

PRAN 291 .......................................................................................................... 866.42 

TOTAL .......................................................................................................... $3189.84 

 

 
Term 5 January 30, 2023 – April 14, 2023 - Includes Preceptorship 

 

Tuition ........................................................................................................ $1044.98 

Technology Fee ................................................................................................ 12.88 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

Development Fee ..............................................................................................11.46 

 Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................45.93 

Student Union Membership ............................................................................. 48.48 

Can Fed of Students ............................................................................................9.92 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 

Day Care subsidy ................................................................................................2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee.......................................................................................4.04 

Recreation Fee ....................................................................................................2.50 

U-Pass ...............................................................................................................57.52 

TOTAL.......................................................................................................$1264.70 
Tuition Breakdown 
PRAN 295 ........................................................................................................ $265.25 

PRAN 299 .......................................................................................................... 779.73 

TOTAL .......................................................................................................... $1044.98 
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PROFESSIONAL COOK 
(CULINARY ARTS) 

Level - One 
CULA 150 – August 15, 2022 to March 10, 2023 

Tuition .................................................................................................................... $2565.51 

Materials Fee .............................................................................................................. 357.42 

Technology Fee ............................................................................................................ 64.40 

Registration .................................................................................................................. 17.89 

 Development Fee ......................................................................................................... 45.85 

 Enhanced Service Fee .................................................................................................. 91.86 

Student Union Membership ......................................................................................... 96.96 

Can Fed of Student ...................................................................................................... 19.84 

Building Fund ................................................................................................................ 6.60 

Day Care Subsidy .......................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

Medical/Dental Fee .................................................................................................... 260.00 

U-Pass ........................................................................................................................ 115.04 

TOTAL ................................................................................................................. $3650.41 

 

Level - Two 
CULA 250 – March 13, 2023 to June 16, 2023 

Tuition .................................................................................................................... $1282.76 

Materials Fee .............................................................................................................. 357.42 

Technology Fee ............................................................................................................ 32.20 

Registration .................................................................................................................. 17.89 

 Development Fee ......................................................................................................... 22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee .................................................................................................. 45.85 

Student Union Membership ......................................................................................... 48.48 

Can Fed of Student ........................................................................................................ 9.92 

Building Fund ................................................................................................................ 6.60 

Day Care Subsidy .......................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................  4.04 

Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

U-Pass .......................................................................................................................... 57.52 

TOTAL ................................................................................................................. $1890.68 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Fee Book 2022/2023  Effective August 1, 2022    page 55 of 64 

-SOCIAL SERVICE WORKER CERTIFICATE - 
- 1st year of SSWK, Diploma & SSWK UT to UNBC - 

Semester 1 – September 6, 2022 to December 16, 2022 
Tuition (see list below) ........................................................................................................ $1370.11 

Technology Fee .........................................................................................................................  32.20 

Registration ................................................................................................................................ 17.89 

 Development Fee ......................................................................................................................  22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee ................................................................................................................ 45.93 

Student Union Membership ......................................................................................................  48.48 

Can Fed of Student ......................................................................................................................  9.92 
Building Fund .............................................................................................................................................. 6.60 

Day Care Subsidy ......................................................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................................................ 4.04 

Recreation Fee .............................................................................................................................................. 2.50 

 Medical/Dental Fee ...................................................................................................................................260.00 

U-Pass ........................................................................................................................................................ 57.52 

TOTAL ............................................................................................................................... $1880.61 
ABST 100………………………………………………………………………………………………………...$294.44 
KINS 100 ............................................................................................................................................................. 294.44 

SSWK 145 ........................................................................................................................................................... 342.52 

SSWK 195 ........................................................................................................................................................... 144.27 

SSWK Elective (estimated) .................................................................................................................................. 294.44 

TOTAL .............................................................................................................................................................$1370.11 

 
Semester 2 – January 9, 2023 to April 28, 2023 

Tuition (see list below) ........................................................................................................ $1995.30 

Technology Fee .........................................................................................................................  32.20 

Registration ................................................................................................................................ 17.89 

 Development Fee ......................................................................................................................  22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee ................................................................................................................ 45.93 

Student Union Membership ......................................................................................................  48.48 

Can Fed of Student ......................................................................................................................  9.92 

Building Fund .............................................................................................................................. 6.60 

Day Care subsidy ......................................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................................ 4.04 

Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................................. 2.50 

U-Pass ........................................................................................................................................ 57.52 

TOTAL ............................................................................................................................... $2245.80 
ENGL 103 .......................................................................................................................................................... $294.44 

SSWK 142 ........................................................................................................................................................... 438.71 

SSWK 151 ........................................................................................................................................................... 294.44 
SSWK 186 or 196 ................................................................................................................................................ 673.27 

SSWK Program Approved Elective (estimated) ................................................................................................... 294.44 
TOTAL .............................................................................................................................................................$1995.30 

 
Intersession – May 8, 2023 – May 19, 2023 (Intakes prior to Sept 2022) 

SSWK 199 – Practicum Seminar ............................................................................. $198.70 

Technology Fee .............................................................................................................. 6.44 

Registration .................................................................................................................. 17.89 

 Development Fee ......................................................................................................... 11.46 

 Enhanced Service Fee .................................................................................................. 45.93 

Student Union Membership ......................................................................................... 12.12 

Can Fed of Student ........................................................................................................ 2.48 

Building Fund ................................................................................................................ 6.60 

Day Care subsidy ........................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

U-Pass  ......................................................................................................................... 14.38 

TOTAL ................................................................................................................... $325.04 
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SOCIAL SERVICE WORKER APPLIED DIPLOMA 
- Year Two - 

This is a two-year diploma program.  Students must complete the first year as shown under the 
certificate and then complete: 

Semester 3 – September 6, 2022 to December 16, 2022 
Tuition .................................................................................................................................. $1273.93 

Technology Fee .........................................................................................................................  32.20 

Registration ................................................................................................................................ 17.89 

 Development Fee ....................................................................................................................... 22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee ................................................................................................................ 45.93 

Student Union Membership ......................................................................................................  48.48 

Can Fed of Student ....................................................................................................................... 9.92 

Building Fund  ............................................................................................................................. 6.60 

Day Care Subsidy......................................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................................ 4.04 

Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................................. 2.50 

Medical/Dental Fee .................................................................................................................. 260.00 

U-Pass ........................................................................................................................................ 57.52 

TOTAL ............................................................................................................................... $1784.43 
SOC 101 ............................................................................................................................................................. $294.44 
SSWK 171 ........................................................................................................................................................... 294.44 

SSWK 241 ........................................................................................................................................................... 294.44 

SSWK 295 ............................................................................................................................................................. 96.17 
SSWK Elective (estimated) .................................................................................................................................. 294.44 

TOTAL .............................................................................................................................................................$1273.93 

 
Semester 4 – January 9, 2023 to April 28, 2023 

Tuition .................................................................................................................................. $1850.97 

Technology Fee .........................................................................................................................  32.20 

Registration ................................................................................................................................ 17.89 

 Development Fee ....................................................................................................................... 22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee ................................................................................................................ 45.93 

Student Union Membership ......................................................................................................  48.48 

Can Fed of Student ....................................................................................................................... 9.92 

Building Fund .............................................................................................................................. 6.60 

Day Care subsidy ......................................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee  ............................................................................................................... 4.04 

Recreation Fee  ............................................................................................................................ 2.50 

U-Pass ........................................................................................................................................ 57.52 

TOTAL ............................................................................................................................... $2101.47 
SOC 230 ............................................................................................................................................................. $294.44 

PSYC 101………………………………………………………………………………………………………...  294.44 
SSWK 296 and Practicum .................................................................................................................................... 673.21 

SSWK Elective (estimated) .................................................................................................................................. 294.44 

SSWK Program Approved Elective (estimated) ................................................................................................... 294.44 
TOTAL .............................................................................................................................................................$1850.97 

 
Intersession –  May 8, 2023 – May 19, 2023 (Intakes prior to Sept 2022) 

SSWK 299 – Practicum ......................................................................................................... $198.78 

Technology Fee ............................................................................................................................ 6.44 

Registration ................................................................................................................................ 17.89 

 Development Fee ....................................................................................................................... 11.46 

 Enhanced Service Fee ................................................................................................................ 45.93 

Student Union Membership ....................................................................................................... 12.12 

Can Fed of Student ....................................................................................................................... 2.48 

Building Fund .............................................................................................................................. 6.60 

Day Care subsidy ......................................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................................ 4.04 

Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................................. 2.50 

U-Pass ........................................................................................................................................ 14.38 

TOTAL ................................................................................................................................. $325.12  
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SOCIAL SERVICE WORKER UT DIPLOMA 
- Year Two -  

This is a two-year diploma program.  Students must complete the first year as shown under the 
certificate and then complete: 
 

Semester 3 – September 6, 2022 to December 16, 2022 
Tuition (see list below) .......................................................................................... $2129.93 

Technology Fee ............................................................................................................ 32.20 

Registration .................................................................................................................. 17.89 

 Development Fee ......................................................................................................... 22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee .................................................................................................. 45.93 

Student Union Membership ........................................................................................  48.48 

Can Fed of Student .......................................................................................................  9.92 

Building Fund ................................................................................................................ 6.60 

Day Care Subsidy .......................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

Medical/Dental Fee .................................................................................................... 260.00 

U-Pass .......................................................................................................................... 57.52 

TOTAL ................................................................................................................. $2640.43 
ABST 101………………………………………………………………………………...294.44 

FASD 301..................................................................................................................... ......657.73 

SOC 101 ............................................................................................................................ 294.44 

SSWK 171 ........................................................................................................................ 294.44 

SSWK 241 ........................................................................................................................ 294.44 

WMST 101 ....................................................................................................................... 294.44 

TOTAL ......................................................................................................................... $2129.93 

 

Semester 4 – January 9, 2023 to April 28, 2023 
Tuition .................................................................................................................... $1766.64 

Technology Fee ...........................................................................................................  32.20 

Registration .................................................................................................................. 17.89 

 Development Fee ......................................................................................................... 22.92 

Enhanced Service Fee .................................................................................................. 45.93 

Student Union Membership ........................................................................................  48.48 

Can Fed of Student ........................................................................................................ 9.92 

Building Fund ................................................................................................................ 6.60 

Day Care subsidy ........................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

U-Pass .......................................................................................................................... 57.52 

TOTAL ................................................................................................................. $2017.14 
PSYC 101………………………………………………………………………………...294.44 

SOC 206 ............................................................................................................................ 294.44 

SOC 230 ............................................................................................................................ 294.44 

Three UT Electives (3 x $294.44 estimated) .................................................................... 883.32 

TOTAL ......................................................................................................................... $1766.64 
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SONOGRAPHY – DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL 
Fall 2022 Intake 

 

Term 1 – August 1, 2022 to December 16, 2022 
Tuition (see list below) .......................................................................................... $6050.20 

Material Fee ............................................................................................................... 212.24 

Technology Fee ...........................................................................................................  32.20 

Registration .................................................................................................................. 17.89 

 Development Fee ......................................................................................................... 22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee .................................................................................................. 45.93 

Student Union Membership ........................................................................................  60.60 

Can Fed of Student .....................................................................................................  12.40 

Building Fund ................................................................................................................ 6.60 

Day Care Subsidy .......................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

U-Pass .......................................................................................................................... 71.90 

Medical/Dental Fee .................................................................................................... 260.00 

TOTAL ................................................................................................................. $6801.92 

Tuition Breakdown 
                      BIO 170………………………………………………………………………………...851.95 

PHYS 170........................................................................................................................851.95 

SONO 100……………………………………………………………………………...851.95 

SONO 101……………………………………………………………………………….86.55 

SONO 103……………………………………………………………………………...851.95 

SONO 105……………………………………………………………………………...851.95 

SONO 107……………………………………………………………………………...851.95 

SONO 109……………………………………………………………………………...851.95 

TOTAL ........................................................................................................................ $6050.20 

 
Term 2 – January 9, 2023 to April 28, 2023 

Tuition (see list below) .......................................................................................... $4827.73 

Technology Fee ...........................................................................................................  32.20 

Registration .................................................................................................................. 17.89 

 Development Fee ......................................................................................................... 22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee .................................................................................................. 45.93 

Student Union Membership ........................................................................................  48.48 

Can Fed of Student .......................................................................................................  9.92 

Building Fund ................................................................................................................ 6.60 

Day Care Subsidy .......................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

U-Pass .......................................................................................................................... 57.52 

TOTAL ................................................................................................................. $5078.23 

Tuition Breakdown 
PHYS 173........................................................................................................................851.95 

SONO 120……………………………………………………………………………...851.96 

SONO 123……………………………………………………………………………...851.95 

SONO 125……………………………………………………………………………...851.95 

SONO 129……………………………………………………………………………...851.95 

SONO 131……………………………………………………………………………...567.97 

                     TOTAL ............................................................................................................. $4827.73 
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SONOGRAPHY – DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL 

Fall 2022 Intake  

 
Term 3 – May 8, 2023 to July 28, 2023 

Tuition (see list below) .......................................................................................... $2839.84 

Technology Fee ...........................................................................................................  19.32 

Registration .................................................................................................................. 17.89 

 Development Fee ......................................................................................................... 22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee .................................................................................................. 45.93 

Student Union Membership ........................................................................................  36.36 

Can Fed of Student .......................................................................................................  7.44 

Building Fund ................................................................................................................ 6.60 

Day Care Subsidy .......................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

U-Pass .......................................................................................................................... 43.14 

TOTAL ................................................................................................................. $3048.48 

 
Tuition Breakdown 

SONO 133.......................................................................................................................     851.95 

SONO 135……………………………………………………………………………... 1135.94 

SONO 145……………………………………………………………………………...   851.95 

TOTAL ......................................................................................................................... $2839.84 

 
 

SONOGRAPHY – DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL 
Fall 2021 Intake  

 
Term 4 – September 6, 2022 to December 2, 2022 

Tuition (see list below) .......................................................................................... $3691.79 

Technology Fee ...........................................................................................................  32.20 

Registration .................................................................................................................. 17.89 

 Development Fee ......................................................................................................... 22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee .................................................................................................. 45.93 

Student Union Membership ........................................................................................  48.48 

Can Fed of Student .......................................................................................................  9.92 

Building Fund ................................................................................................................ 6.60 

Day Care Subsidy .......................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

U-Pass .......................................................................................................................... 57.52 

Medical/Dental Fee .................................................................................................... 260.00 

 TOTAL ................................................................................................................. $4202.29 
 

Tuition Breakdown 
SONO 230................................................................................................ ........................  851.95 

SONO 231……………………………………………………………………………...   567.97 

SONO 233……………………………………………………………………………...   851.95 

SONO 237……………………………………………………………………………...   851.95 

PHYS 175………………………………………………………………………………..567.97 

TOTAL ......................................................................................................................... $3691.79 
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Term 5 Off Campus – January 9, 2023 to April 28, 2023 

Tuition (see list below) .......................................................................................... $2555.86 

Technology Fee ...........................................................................................................  12.88 

Registration .................................................................................................................. 17.89 

 Development Fee ......................................................................................................... 11.46 

 Enhanced Service Fee .................................................................................................. 45.93 

Student Union Membership ........................................................................................  48.48 

Can Fed of Student .......................................................................................................  9.92 

Building Fund ................................................................................................................ 6.60 

Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................. 4.04 

U-Pass .......................................................................................................................... 57.52 

Day Care Subsidy .......................................................................................................... 2.50 

Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

TOTAL .............................................................................................................................. $2775.58 

 

Tuition Breakdown 
                      SONO 235.............................................................................................. ..........................1987.89 

SONO 236……………………………………………………………………………....  567.97 

TOTAL ......................................................................................................................... $2555.86 

 
 

Term 6 Off Campus – May 8, 2023 to September 29, 2023 
Tuition (see list below) .......................................................................................... $2839.84 

Technology Fee ...........................................................................................................  12.88 

Registration .................................................................................................................. 17.89 

 Development Fee ......................................................................................................... 11.46 

 Enhanced Service Fee .................................................................................................. 45.93 

Student Union Membership ........................................................................................  72.72 

Can Fed of Student ...................................................................................................... 14.88  

Building Fund ................................................................................................................ 6.60 

Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................. 4.04 

U-Pass .......................................................................................................................... 86.28 

Day Care Subsidy .......................................................................................................... 2.50 

Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

TOTAL ................................................................................................................. $3117.52 

 

Tuition Breakdown 
SONO 245............................................................................................ ............................1419.92 

SONO 250……………………………………………………………………………...  1419.92 

TOTAL ......................................................................................................................... $2839.84 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



Fee Book 2022/2023  Effective August 1, 2022    page 61 of 64 

 
 
 

TOURISM AND HOTEL MANAGEMENT 
POST-DIPLOMA 

September 6, 2022 to December 16, 2022 
January 9, 2023 to April 28, 2023 
 

Fees charged each semester  

Technology Fee .................................................................................................. (max) 32.20 

Registration .................................................................................................................. 17.89 

 Development Fee ............................................................................................... (max) 22.92 

 Enhanced Service Fee .................................................................................................. 45.93 

           Material Fees THMG 340…………………………………………………………...644.35 

Student Union Membership ........................................................................................  48.48 

Can Fed of Student .......................................................................................................  9.92 

Building Fund ................................................................................................................ 6.60 

Day Care Subsidy .......................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

 U-Pass .......................................................................................................................... 57.52 

Medical/Dental Fee (Full time status - Fall fee only) ................................................ 260.00 

 

 

Domestic Student tuition per course 
THMG 300...................... 605.43 

THMG 301.……………..605.43 
THMG 304...................... 605.43 

THMG 308...................... 605.43 

THMG 310...................... 605.43 

THMG 313………………605.43 

THMG 316...................... 605.43 

THMG 318...................... 605.43 

THMG 319……………...605.43 

THMG 320...................... 605.43 

THMG 322...................... 605.43 

THMG 340...................... 605.43 

MGT 263 ........................ 294.44 

ENGL 113……………….294.44 

ENGL 229……………….294.44 
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UNIVERSITY TRANSFER 
 
Fall Semester – September 6, 2022 to December 16, 2022 
Spring Semester – January 9, 2023 to April 28, 2023 
Intersession – May 8, 2023 to July 28, 2023 
 
Fees charged each semester:  

 

Standard lecture – 45 hrs...............................................................................$294.44 

Standard lab – 45 hrs.......................................................................................144.27 

Technology Fee – $6.44 /cou ................................................. (max $32.20 per sem)  

Registration /sem ..............................................................................................17.89 

 Development Fee ................................ 1-2 courses - $11.46; 3 and up maximum 22.92 

Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................45.93 

Student Union Membership - $11.72/month ................................................... 48.48 

Can Fed of Student – $2.40/month .....................................................................9.92 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 

Day Care Subsidy ...............................................................................................2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee.......................................................................................4.04 
Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

Medical/Dental Fee /year (Fall semester only- registered in 3 or more courses) ............................ 260.00 

U-Pass /month ...................................................................................................57.52 

 

 

Examples: 

 

1. ANTH 101 (3,0 credit hours) 

Lecture Fee: 15 wks $294.44 

Lab Fee: Not applicable       0.00 

Total course fee ANTH 101 $294.44 

 

2. BIO 120 (3 credit hours,3 lab hours) 

Lecture Fee: 15 wks $294.44 

Lab Fee: 15 wks   144.27 

Total course fee BIO 120 $438.71 
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WEB AND GRAPHIC DESIGN 

-CERTIFICATE & DIPLOMA- 
 

September 6, 2022 to December 16, 2022 
January 9, 2023 to April 28, 2023 

 
Fees charged each semester:  

 
Tuition  ........................................................................................  (by course see list below) 

Technology Fee – $6.44 /course ................................................................. (max/sem)32.20 

Registration .................................................................................................................. 17.89 

 Development Fee ........................................................................................................ 22.92 

Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................45.93 
Student Union Membership ........................................................................................  48.48 

Can Fed of Student ........................................................................................................ 9.92 

Building Fund ................................................................................................................ 6.60 

Day Care subsidy ........................................................................................................... 2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee ................................................................................................. 4.04 

Recreation Fee ............................................................................................................... 2.50 

Medical/Dental Fee (Charged to Fall semester only- Full-time status) ..................... 260.00 

U-Pass .......................................................................................................................... 57.52 
 

ENGL 103 ....................................................................................................................... $294.44 

ENGL 229 ....................................................................................................................... $294.44 

FINE 107 .......................................................................................................................... 242.42 

WEGD each course ........................................................................................................... 696.44 

UT or BUSINESS ELECTIVE (estimate) ........................................................................ 294.44 
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WELDING 
(WELD 115) 

- Foundation Level Trades - 
 
Intake: September 6, 2022 to March 31, 2023 
    

Tuition .........................................................................................................$2878.94 

Materials Fee ...................................................................................................395.66 

Technology Fee .................................................................................................64.40 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

 Development Fee ..............................................................................................45.85 

Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................91.86 

Student Union Membership ............................................................................. 84.84 

Can Fed of Student............................................................................................17.36 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 

Day Care Subsidy ...............................................................................................2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee.......................................................................................4.04 

Recreation Fee ....................................................................................................2.50 

Medical/Dental Fee .........................................................................................260.00 

U-Pass .............................................................................................................100.66 

TOTAL.......................................................................................................$3973.10 

 

 

Intake:     October 31, 2022 to May 26, 2023 
 

Tuition .........................................................................................................$2878.94 

Materials Fee ...................................................................................................395.66 

Technology Fee .................................................................................................64.40 

Registration .......................................................................................................17.89 

 Development Fee ..............................................................................................45.85 

Enhanced Service Fee .......................................................................................91.86 

Student Union Membership ............................................................................. 96.96 

Can Fed of Student............................................................................................19.84 

Building Fund .....................................................................................................6.60 

Day Care Subsidy ...............................................................................................2.50 

Student Newspaper Fee.......................................................................................4.04 

Recreation Fee ....................................................................................................2.50 

Medical/Dental Fee .........................................................................................260.00 

U-Pass .............................................................................................................115.04 

TOTAL.......................................................................................................$4002.08 


